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Calvin Upchurch tip 36 

Margaret tux F 
Upchurch 

Lloyd Upchurch 50
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Sc- North Carolina, Death Certificates, 

Name: William Faulkner Upchurch 
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NEE 13 

Gender: Male 

Race: White 

Age: 62 

Birth Date: 6 Nov 1899 

)9Z/ Birth Place: Cherokee, South Carolina, 

Death Date: 31 Dec 1961 

Residence: Kings Mountain, 

Cleveland, North Carolina 

Death Location: 

Spouse's Name: 

Father's Name: 

Mother's Name: 

Morganton, Burke 

Grace Patterson Upchurch 

John T Upchurch 

Maggie Elizabeth Faulkner 

U.S. WWII Draft Cards Young Men, 
Name: Jesse Loyd Upchurcn 

Race: 

Birth Date: 

Birth Place: 

Residence: 

mi:?Ac 
tz---.RPU 

White 

25 Dec 1924 

Cherokee Falls, South Carolina 

Charlotte, North Carolina 

Registration Year: 1942 

Relationship: 

Household 
Members: 

Self (Head) 

Name 

Jesse Loyd 
Upchurch 
J C Upchurch 

Name: John Upchurch 
A) 0 V 8 .9'0 0 Cr 1 896 9  SSN: 250-16-1560 

Social Security Death Index 

Last Residence: 29340 Gaffney, Cherokee, South Carolina. 

Born: 14 Aug 1903 

Last Benefit: 29340 Gaffney, Cherokee, South Carolina:

Died: Sep 198o 

State (Year) SSN South Carolina (1952) 
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC) 
Deceased: HARVEY EDWARD LOFLIN 
Date: March 12, 2001 

HIGH POINT Mr. Harvey Edward Loflin, 66, a resident of Cornell Drive, died Saturday, March 10, 2001, at High Point Regional 
Hospital. 

A graveside service will be held at 3 p.m. Tuesday, in Guilford Memorial Park Cemetery by the Rev. Dennis Moore. 

Harvey was born in High Point on Sept. 8, 1934, the son of Daniel and Virginia Wood Loflin. He was formerly employed at 
High Point Furniture. He was preceded in death by a son, Bobby Upchurch; a sister, Vinnie Hale and three brothers, Glenn, 
Wade and Fred Loflin. 

Surviving are his wife, Iris Loflin of the home; two daughters, Cindy McKeehan of Angier and Cheryl Medlin and her husband, 
Terry of Summerfield; three sons, Allen Upchurch of the home, Mike Loflin of High Point and Eric Loflin and his wife, Karen of 
High Point; four sisters, Edith Wells of Denton, Freda Stroud of Denton, Eva Warnstaff of Charlotte and Dorothy Martin of 
Boone; a brother, Ralph Loflin of High Point; 18 grandchildren; 23 great-grandchildren; and several nieces and nephews. 

The family will receive friends from 6 to 8 p.m. Monday, at Harold C. Davis Funeral Home. 

The family requests memorials be made to the American Diabetes Association, 3109 Poplarwood Court, Suite 125, Raleigh, 
N.C. 27604. 
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC) 
Deceased: HARVEY EDWARD LOFLIN 
Date: March 13, 2001 

HIGH POINT - Harvey Edward 

Loflin, 66, a resident of Cornell 

Drive, died Saturday, March 10, 2001 

at High Point Regional Hospital. 

Harvey was born in High Point on 

September 8, 1934 the son of Daniel 

and Virginia Wood Loflin. He was 

formerly employed at High Point 

Furniture. 

He was preceded in death by a son 

Bobby Upchurch, a sister, Vinnie 

Hale and three brothers, Glenn 

Wade and Fred Loflin. 

Surviving are his wife, Iris Loflin of 

the home; two daughters, Cindy 

McKeehan of Angier, Cheryl Medlin 

and her husband, Terry of Summer-

field; three sons, Allen Upchurch of 

the home, Mike Loflin of High Point 

Eric Loflin and his wife, Karen of 

High Point; sisters, Edith Wells of 

Denton, Freda Stroud of Denton 

Eva Wamstaff of Charlotte, Dorothy 

Martin of Boone; brother, Ralph Lo-

flin of High Point; 18 grandchildren 

23 great-grandchildren; several 

nieces and nephews. 

Graveside service will be held 3 

p.m. Tuesday in Guilford Memorial 

Park Cemetery by Reverend Dennis 

Moore. 

The family requests memorials be 

made to the American Diabetes As-

sociation, 3109 Poplarwood Court 

Suite 125, Raleigh, NC 27604. 

Arrangements by Harold C. Davis 

Funeral Home. 

Section: Obit 
Page: B6 
Copyright (c) 2001 The News and Observer 
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PADGETT 
PYLES 
RAVERTY 
RICHARDS 
RICKMAN 
RODGERS 
RCGEFS 

iD RUE 
SANDERS 
SANDERS 
SANDERS 
SHARP 
SHARP 
SHELTON 
SMITH 
SMITH 
SPENCER 
SPRINGSTON 
STAPLES 
STIDHAM 
TARTER 
THRASHER 
THRASHER 
TILLER 
TUBBS 
TUCKER 

TUCKER 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UpCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
UPCHURCH 
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13 7cu144c yr myt-; re4s4 E 2.3- 1
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DANNY J 26 PULASKI 0 UPCHURCH DEBRA D 28 PULASKI 1 PULASKI 10 23 1987 

CHAUNCY W 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH AMANDA S 24 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 2 27 1999 

NORMAN J 27 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH VICTORA N 25 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 5 20 78 
WAYNE 

5 3 75 
DELLMAS E 23 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ANITA G 23 WAYNE 0 6 28 1986 

PAUL 57 1 UPO-IURCH BE I I Y 44 JOHNSON 2 

ROLLIN J 20 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH PAULA C 33 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 11 14 1992 

CURTIS S 49 ADAIR 2 UPCHURCH LILY B 34 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 7 15 78 

CHARLES L 53 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH ALINE 51 OLDHAM 2 JEFFERSON 4 9 77 

DALLAS W 35 WAYNE 2 UPCI-URCH TAMMY G 29 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 

1 WAYNE 
2 6 1999 

DALLAS W 31 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 25 WAYNE 11 26 1994 

JAMES L 31 DAVIESS 1 UPO-URCH JAMIE 
M 24 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 
M 22 DAVIESS 2 DAVIESS 6 4 84

7 27 1990 JOHN W 22 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH LIZA 

JAMES L 29 DAVIESS 0 UPCHURCH JAMIE M 20 DAVIESS 1 DAVIESS 9 25 82 

TRACY L 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH STESHA K 19 MARSHALL 0 WAYNE 2 12 1994 

HOMER L 34 JEFFERSON 1 UPC:HURCH MELANIE L 21 JEFFERSON 1 JEFFERSON 9 30 1992 

JASON N 23 MARSHALL 0 UPCHUFICH KEW N 19 WAYNE 0 MARSHALL 10 12 1996 
P 44 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN KERMIT S 44 FRANKLIN 3 UPCHURCH JANE 2 15 1992 

RICHARD A 19 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH LIBBY L 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 3 31 84 

RAYMOND R 40 HANCOCK 1 UPCHURCH LINDA D 41 HANCOCK 2 HANCOCK 7 25 1992 

JAMES D 31 BULLET 1 UPCHURCH ANN E 30 BULLET 3 JEFFERSON 8 23 73 

JOHN L 28 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL B 23 PULASKI 0 JEFFERSON 11 28 1998 

LARRY H 24 CLINTON 0 UPCHURCH VICKIE L 17 CLINTON 0 9 25 82 

LARRY H 25 CLINTON 1 UPCHURCH VICKIE L 18 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 10 15 83 

WILLIAM T 25 0 uPcHuRcH HOLLY A 24 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 5 1989 

JASON C 26 HARDIN 2 UPCHURCH TAMMY J 21 MEADE 0 HARDIN 6 10 1998 

RUSSELL G 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ALLYSON G 27 WAYNE 4 14 1998 

TIMOTHY W 18 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH CHASNEY A 16 WAYNE 

0 WAYNE 
2 14 1998 

ADAM K 21 CLINTON 0 CLABORN PATTIE E 17 CLINTON

0 WAYNE 
6 1 1996 

22 06 

0 CLINTON 
9 3 82 

ANTHONY J 20 WAYNE 0 SOUTHWOOD BEULAH JM 
wMAAGOyNEFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 

2 6 1993 
ALLAN H 25 CLAY 0 WATSON ALICE 

BILLY 1 WHITE

0 WAYNE 

BOBBY J 22 WAYNE 0 CRISWELL BRENDA S 20 WAYNE 

0 ROWAN 
2 23 74 

25 ROWAN KEDA 18 ROWAN 11 10 73 

BOBBY G 23 BRECKINRIDGE 0 RUSSELBURG JENNIFR L 21 BRECKINRIDGE 0 0 WBRAECKIYNENRIDGE 11 4 1995 

BOBBY °, 31 PULASKI 1 JERNIGAN TAMMY 19 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 10 26 1991 

BRUCE A 19 0 SANFORD CASANDR L 18 0

0 WAYNE 
1 12 82 

BOBBY G 21 WAYNE 0 TURPIN DONNA L 19 WAYNE 2 9 1985 
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MICHAEL ENTERPRISES 

R. P. UPCHURCH 
6 EAGLES WAY LANE 

LAKE ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63367 
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Upchurch Alfred Rd 200 West Rr New Castle IN 47362 317-529-2748 

Upchurch Audrey 708 Indiana Ave New Castle IN 47362-4868 317-529-1069 
Upchurch Bill New Castle IN 47362 317-533-4887 
Upchurch Bobby 4 New Castle IN 47362 317-836-4917 
Upchurch Builder/roger W 124 Fairway Dr New Castle IN 47362-5011 317-529-2220 
Upchurch Carl New Castle IN 47362 317-521-0385 
Upchurch Dan New Lisbon Rd New Castle IN 47362 317-529-4855 
Upchurch Earsel E 4300 S Main St New Castle IN 47362-1747 317-529-7175 
Upchurch Everett East New Castle IN 47362 317-529-0991 
Upchurch Jeff W 1416 A Ave New Castle IN 47362-2777 317-521-8307 
Upchurch Jeffrey A New Castle IN 47362 317-332-2243 
Upchurch Junior New Castle IN 47362 317-332-2068 
Upchurch Kenny Country Club Rr New Castle IN 47362 317-521-0229 
Upchurch Luther C Rd 250 South Rr New Castle IN 47362 317-987-7441 
Upchurch Marie E New Lisbon Rd New Castle IN 47362 317-529-8933 
Upchurch 0 J Westwood Rd Rr New Castle IN 47362 317-529-6698 
Upchurch Ralph E New Castle IN 47362 317-836-4539 
Upchurch Ray 27 Midway Dr New Castle IN 47362-1227 317-529-8869 
Upchurch Robert G Sulphur Spg Rd New Castle IN 47362 317-521-2442 
Upchurch Ronald D New Castle IN 47362 317-529-6586 
Upchurch Roy F N Rd New Castle IN 47362 317-529-0498 
Upchurch Walter New Castle IN 47362 317-533-6631 
Upchurch Walter C Rd 200 West Rr New Castle IN 47362 317-529-9083 
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Upchurch A J 338 Judy Dr Mc Donough GA 30253-2205 404-957-3992 
Upchurch Bobby 162 S Bethany Rd Mc Donough GA 30253-7058 404-957-3729 
Upchurch Catherine S M 209 S Bethany Rd Mc Donough GA 30253-7044 404-957-4222 
Upchurch Jason & Jill 77 Mallard Ln Mc Donough GA 30253 404-914-9211 
Upchurch John A 140 Green Valley Cir Mc Donough GA 30253-3639 404-957-6202 
Upchurch M J Mc Garity Rd Rr Mc Donough GA 30253 404-957-3377 
Upchurch Otis 689 S Jackson St Mc Donough GA 30253 404-957-5689 
Upchurch Phil & Kathy 25 Sara's Bead Mc Donough GA 30253 404-957-8364 
Upchurch Richard W 204 Old Jackson Rd Mc Donough GA 30253-6946 404-957-4779 
Upeinuch &oven A 262 Old Jackson Rd Mc Donough GA 30253-6946 404-957-8517 
Upchurch T E 46 Upchurch Rd Mc Donough GA 30253-5665 404-957-4709 
Upchurch Tammy 250 Rocky Branch Dr Mc Donough GA 30253-8001 404-914-8021 
Upchurch Ted 50 Price Drive West Mc Donough GA 30253 404-914-9800 
Upchurch Warren D 223 S Bethany Rd Mc Donough GA 30253-7044 404-957-7047 
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Upchurch Bobby' 5713 Dividing Ridge Rd Goodlettsville TN 37072-9605 615-859-3655 
Upchurch Everett 1902 Spring Branch Dr Goodlettsville TN 37072 615-859-0508 
Upchurch Node 3360 Patton Branch Rd Goodlettsville TN 37072-8470 615-859-5066 
Upchurch Timothy 168 East End Rd Goodlettsville TN 37072-9520 615-851-6824 
Upchurch Tim 6773 Halls Rd Greenbrier TN 37073-4850 615-643-7731 
Upchurch Olive L 1602 Brentwood Dr Greeneville TN 37743-6613 615-639-2515 
Upchurch Donald M 6222-c Champion Rd Harrison TN 37341 615-344-7928 
Upchurch Debra 542 Savely Dr Hendersonville TN 37075-3246 615-822-4148 
Upchurch Willard 130 Bayview Dr Hendersonville TN 37075-5145 615-824-7312 
Upchurch K 6302 Tudor Ln Hixson TN 37343-2870 615-875-8795 
Upchurch James W 281 Hartmus Ln Jackson TN 38305-9223 901-423-3920 
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Upchurch James L 518 Briarwood St Abilene TX 79603-7012 915-672-9171 
Upchurch James L 2925 S 21st St Abilene TX 79605-5927 915-692-9692 
Upchurch Jesse W 4073 Benbrook St Abilene TX 79605-3817 915-676-4617 
Upchurch Gary W Alice TX 78332 512-668-0393 
Upchurch Chas T 570 Bell Dr Allen TX 75002-4045 214-727-0943 
Upchurch Bobby 11 Mountain Viw Rd Alpine TX 79830 915-837-2143 
Upchurch Mary B 1003 S Fannin St Alvarado TX 76009-5508 817-783-3889 
Upchurch Larry 12911 Cnty Alvin TX 77511 713-388-1614 
Upchurch Mike 818 Riverside Dr Alvin TX 77511-5240 713-331-0087 
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Upchurch James L 4961 Woodfield Dr 
Upchurch Alan 
Upchurch Bobby 11 4031 Airport Blvd 
Upchurch David E 7164 Pine Station Rd 
Upchurch Michael 4813 Mums Ct 
Upchurch Paul F 4750 Whigham Rd 

Millbrook AL 36054-2432 205-285-5665 
Mobile AL 36613 205-649-7408 
Mobile AL 36608-2253 205-344-6331 

S Mobile AL 36695-4315 205-633-8323 
Mobile AL 36608-2411 205-342-0762 
Mobile AL 36613-9247 205-645-0037 
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Upchurch C D 11102 Arbor Green Dr Chester VA 23831-7740 804-748-5449 
Upchurch David C 14200 River Rd Chesterfield VA 23832-2611 804-739-1840 
Upchurch Bobbp 47 Pioneer Trl Collinsville VA 24078-3023 703-647-3388 
Upchurch Mike Elk Creek VA 24326 703-655-4203 
Upchurch Dennis Emporia VA 23847 804-634-3583 
Upchurch B P 9741 Kings Crown Ct Fairfax VA 22031-5041 703-591-1589 
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James Larry Upchurch 15 Sep 1940 Male Johnston Nennie Grace Carroll Thurman Rudolph 

Janice Fay Upchurch 15 Aug 1940 Female Johnston Gypsey Toll Buck 
Wayne Thomas Upchurch 194 0 Male Johnston Bette Mae Creech Thomas Lloyd 
Randolph Luray Upchurch 24 Nov 1941 Male Johnston Bashey Louise Pittman Joffree Lee 

Edwin Delano Upchurch 1 Feb 1943 Male Johnston Bashley Louise Pittman Joffre Lee 

Martha Louise Upchurch 

Malcom Thurston Upchurch Jr. 
Karren Leigh Upchurch 

Wayne Edward Upchurch 

15 Apr 1944 

27 Jul 1944 

15 Aug 1944 

8 Mar 1949 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Lattice D 

Malcom Thurston 

Bettie Creech 

Margaret Blanche Brown 

Ida Wheeler 

Johnnie Rivers 

Thomas Lloyd 

Robert Ivan 

Sherry Dale Upchurch 1 Jul 1955 Female Johnston Furman Myett Mary Evelyn Buffaloe 

Wanda Joyce Upchurch 28 Feb 1957 Female Johnston Bobby Johnson Emma Jean Henry 

Milton Jan Upchurch 10 Dec 1957 Male Johnston Fannie Gray Lawhorn Milton Seymour 

Pamela Kay Upchurch 3 Jan 1962 Female Johnston Fannie Gray Lawhorn Milton Semore 

Sonya Lynn Upchurch 12 Feb 1963 Female Johnston Charles Edward Nannie Vee Brown 

Bobby Andrew Upchurch_il 24 Aug 1967 Male Johnston Emma Jean Henry Bobby Johnson L)' 

Kenneth Russel Upchurch 25 Aug 1970 Male Johnston Freida Kay Gilbert Kenneth Earl 

Kenneth Russel Upchurch 25 Aug 1970 Male Johnston Kenneth Earl Freida Kay Gilber 

Lonnie Lee Upchurch 31 Jul 1971 Male Johnston Lonnie Jackson Vivian Anne Upchurct 

Daphen Rose Upchurch 18 Sep 1971 Female Johnston Joseph Calvin Shirley Frances Martir 

Deborah Rose Upchurch 30 Jun 1973 Female Johnston Joseph Calvin Shirley Frances Martin 

Kimberly Kaye Upchurch 13 Oct 1973 Female Johnston Freida Kay Gilbert Kenneth Earl 

George Calvin Upchurch 27 Jan 1977 Male Johnston Joseph Calvin Shirley Frances Martin 

Cindy Margaret Upchurch 4 Nov 1977 Female Johnston Gwenovee Creech Milton Jar 

BOBBY ANDREW
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Person 

  Lynne Smith 

Bobby D Upchurch 

Patricia A Upchurch 

Terri L Robertson 

Lattie M Upchurch 

Sherrie G Upchurch 

Jeanine B Upchurch 

Steven D Upchurch 

l4 k °1) 

54 

tirij 

Catharine A Upchurch 57 

(199 -1)

Age 

45 

(1';‘/ 

Location 

Giber! A? 
tionot,;:u. Hi 
San Francisco. CA 
:ion rviata.o. 
attlingarne. cA 

42 Wo..);:ishorc. MD 
(9  North Mynte Beach SC 

Frederick MD 
Silver Spring. MO 

69 Leland. NC 
North Myrtle Beach. SC tqr( ..) Nroymescr, SC 
Garner NC 
Myrna Beech. SC 

42 

19 VI) 
North Myrtie Beach. SC 
Sumter SC 
Little River. SC 
Longs SC 
Myrtle Beach SC 

62 Nom Myrtle Beach. SC 
Beech Mountain NC 

• tv . 
-1 '1 Longs. SC 

Florence. SC 

47 Little River. SC 
lsJorth Myrtle Beach SC 

( ‘ti" ) Myrtie Beach SC 

42 Witmington. DE 
Newark. DE 
Little Rives. SC 
North My, tie Beach. SC 
N Myrtle Bch. SC 

Bow NH 
Myrtle Beech SC 
Attenstown. NH 
Loudon. NH 
Little River, SC 

Hunteravitte NC 
West stellerson, NC. 
North Myrtle Beach SC 
Da:kdson. NC 
Charlotte. NC 

Scott Lamarr Upchurch 58 North Myrt,e Beach SC 50 NC 

Lt-nir,Nr. NC 

Kathryn S Upchurch 88 Myrtle Beuri 

C11, ) 

Lattie M Upchurch 91 North Myrtle Beach SC 

C Mt') 

Relatives 

Jennifer L Ur...-..turch 

Danny L Heath 
Dee A Street 
Delores A Street 
Raymonti K Street 
..:oseph 

Ralph Dean Eliectoe 

Roder:sr:4,
Mildred e Robertr,Gr, 

oar= B Rocert,„cr, 

-rhornas S Rodettson 

Lathe M 

Ten.; I. Rrkirts;:i,
Lan,/ B Upchurch 

Sherrie G Upchurch 
She  G Upchurch 
Tern Ft 1.1perioNn 

H GIL:(iau 
Christina Trevath.2n 
Law; B Upchurch 

LettiG M Upchurch 
Scott L UPChurcn 

Linda .1 Hunt 
Loda .1 Hunt 
Lash; Anne Hunt 
Jeanine 
Larry B Up•;rI.,ch 

Marie 

pri 
M 

1Jpchurnr

Monad A Pickard 
Chelsea 1. 
Cn-tis-i,a Layne %Jr:ch.:: 
Kalheri-ne Upchurch 
Scott Lamarr Upchurch 

Ceti:ann.... A Uie.:nurcr. 
Catrierin6 
.;r :..:a L Ur.,,;r:I.;•ci-: 

al•r•enns Lipchurch 

Christina I. UpchurCP! 
L.ttie 1.4 Upchurch 
Tsrx R Upchurch 

Christina I Upchurch 
George Upchurch 
Kathryn Upchurch 
Kathryn S Upchurch 
Terri R Upchurch 

Person Age Location 

Chelsea Layne Upchurch 34 litcone. NC 
Mynte Beach, SC 
North Myrtle Bes,:h SC 
Witrnirigtoi,  NC 

Cicir) 

Jeanine L Upchurch 42 Ne.vark DE 
:Bch SC 
Not r: Myrtle Beaci 

Larry B Upchurch 68 Caiaoash.NC 
L:tila Rver. SC 
North Myrtle. Beach. SC 

Christina L Upchurch 32 N.

Chelsea L Upchurch 
(IW 

34 North Myrtle Beach SC 

Lattie M Upchurch 

Harry E Upchurch 

Christina Uochurch 

Terri R Upchurch 

(IlLn 

Layne Upchurch Chelsea 

Layne Upchurch Chelsea 

Chelsea L Upchurch 

Avis Upchurch 

Grace U Upchurch 

Robin A Upchurch 

George Upchurch 

Ann Upchurch 

George Upchurch 

Scott L Upchurch 

ic,r)7) Charlotte. NC 

ittif fR,..iz•t . SC 
None Myrtle Beach SC 

Nonhf.,1yrtte Beach •SC 

Nortn Myrtl Seacit SC 

i-Reatives 

Catha tile 
Christina I.Jc-:= :icri 

Jearme 
,1 

Ss:c7: 

•.!;••. •. 

Cettlartne A Up,:,,tircr. 
Catneroe UpchJrcr• 
Kettle, ir=e Lipcnuroh 
Scott Lamar, 

:,,r,.;:7!",,•' -

Lay, 1•1 Um.; „.• 
Cn-tie?n Layne t 1.

42 Sidat.h r t*.hriz.1,, :4 L. 

LtjtItiS. St:: Kt:itrt, S 

Evt 

Ncatn MyrOe tin'i".. ';t; 

N,;: tr: Myrue Ese;,ctl_ SC 

•,•I•yrtle Beac.l,  SC L;ttetsea t. 

Myille Bean. Si. 

50 Ncati Myrtle. Sear.t. SC 

CI go) 
Myrlie Beaci;. SC Lathe ?,,1 

Ncrtn Myrtle Beacr: SC Haw: E UtY.nurr 

Ht)rtr. My rile Beach SC 

Horan Myrtle Beach SC 

n- ✓ ✓ ,s .4  0 

c4 r.4 6 2- 0 1 1 
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D 041 C 

e:) ,(,),  p 41.; 04 

1-3arl, 9, 

G 

BOBBY D



to, ei 

7-?\ 
[041669 D

`UPCHURCH BOBBY 
4k-

19 WHITE LANA G 18 5/30/1970 FANNIN 
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Upchurch Leo G 8723 Artesia Blvd Bellflower CA 90706-7734 310-633-7529 
Upchurch W Beverly Hills CA 90210 310-858-6728 
Upchurch M 1623 Old Ranch Rd Camarillo CA 93012-4328 805-987-6226 
Upchurch George H Concord CA 94520 510-837-5880 
L.l _liurs.h_Bobby D 1-,` Corona CA 91719 909-371-5449 
Upchurch Shirley A 5941 Yarmouth Ave Encino CA 91316-1128 818-3440056 
Upchurch James 2116 Gomes Rd Fremont CA 94539-4463 510-278-9262 
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UPCHURCH [BOBBY DALE 8-1950 m FA N141N 

BOBBY DALE



u. 13.0 0 V/ D ALE 

Te)(A5 _xpipcps- rE c , 3-. P6r6R 5 orqj J-R 03 -To L ebbs 

1V3 — )992 
Name Birth :ate Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Bobby Dale Upchurch 8-Aug-50 Male Fannin William Thomas Upchurch Madge Lou Chaney 

Christine Upchurch 23-Dec-47 Female Navarro William Thomas Upchurch Georgia Earline 

Albretton 

Eugenia May Upchurch 13-Nov-40 Female Fannin William Thomas Upchurch Madge Lou Chaney 

Mary Sue Upchurch 17-Feb-38 Female Fannin William Thomas Upchurch Madge Lou Chaney 

Vencie Ray Upchurch 18-Oct-39 Female Navarro William Thos Je Upchurch Georgia Earline 

Albritton 



6PT35s/ 0)(2L_ R 

(l rec745 __In) 06?(- revs c, Y. 1761EitsbN,YR )g_TuL 26‘75 

1 6,3 — 1 992 
Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Jonhun nrnndon Upchurch 2-Jun-711 Mn).' Harris !lobby Dale Upchurch Lana Gail White 

Stephanie Marie Upchurch 4-Dec-80 Female Jefferson Bobby Dale Upchurch Lana Gail White 
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f HIDALGO MATTYLN Wv1. 
THOMAS 

HENRY 

II1942 H HARVEY 
UPCHURCH 

BOBBY ELIZABETH
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Bobbie Hill 

Bobbie Elizabeth Upchurch 
^f rt""k, died 

Thursday, Dec. 8, 2005, at her 
home. 

She was born on Feb. 8, 1942, 
in Edenburg, 
Texas, to 

Li William (Bill) 
6 and MattyLu 

Harvey 
Upchurch. 

She was pre-
ceded in death 
by her beloved 
husband of 42 
years, Major 
(Ret.) Edward 
John Hill, her 
father William Upchurch and 

,6 a sister, Billie Lou Upchurch 
aoheen she was a devoted 
mother, wife, and daughter 
and will be missed by all who 
knew her. Bobbie traveled 
extensively during her lifetime 
and had plenty of stories to 
tell. She was a wonderful 
cook, welcoming hostess and 
had a great sense of adventure. 
Bobbie was a member of 
Trinity United I‘,:ethodist 
Church in Little Rock. 

Bobbie moved with her fam-
ily at age 7 to Albuquerque, 
N.M. After graduating high 
school, she attended the 
University of New Manco and 
graduated from the 
Albuquerque Busincss College 
and the Judy Clark M odeling 
School. She ma7rik Edward J. 
Hill .in 1962 „rid .)ecame a 
devoted militiry v ife. After 
Ed'S retiremenl the' moved to 
Camden whcl:e tley were, 
members of the First United.. 
Methodist Church of Camden. 

While in CamdeL, she was 
active with ',he for PTA, the 

1-n Tri 4-1,1 Villa la J. kJ I 1 • . .e.a.a.a.s.A. 

served as edlicatioi chair for 
the Arkansas Gi. ted and 
Talented Educator served 
the County ljaited V .1.) as vice 
president, an d was . _n active 
board meml er of itrkansas 
Common Ca use. Bcy ibie was 
very active with the League of 
Women Vo: rs (LW' .) at the 
local, state a. id natioi..al levels 
where she :.( rved as l .resident 
of the Arlon sas LWN, as sec-
ond vice-pre ;Went of he LWV 
of the Unit( J. States Ind as a 
trustee of the National LWV 
Education F and. Thrc t.gh her 
work with the LWV 11S, she 
worked .with the State 
Department as a member of 
the United State's Information 

Hill 

Agency's Speakers Bureau. In 
1993, she traveled to Panama to 
help media and civic groups 
produce the country's first tel-
evised presidential debates 
and worked with non-partisan 
groups interested in improv-
ing voter participation in the 
1994 elections. She also went 
to Mexico to teach non-gov-
ernmental organizations and 
elected officials how to 
siseugilien their democratic 
institutions and participated 
in seminars in Croatia, 
Hungary, and Russia to teach 
mobilization strategies and 
coalition building. On behalf 
of the LWV of Arkansas, 
Bobbie challenged the consti-
tutionality of a section of the 
Arkansas Term Limitation 
Amendment adopted in 1992, 
which limited the terms of 
individuals elected to the U.S. 
House 'of Representatives and 
U.S. Senate. The case went to 
the United States Supreme 
Court in 1994 and that section 
of the amendment was ruled 
unconstitutional. In 1995, 
Bobbie led the LWV U.S. coil-
tingent to the United Nation's 
Fourth World Conference on 
Women in Beijing and traveled 
to Russia to speak with 
women on how to form and 
organize political parties, 
campaign and raise funds, and 
build up 'grassroots organiza-
tinnc .

Bobbie and Ed moved to 
Little Rock in 1996 to start an 
American Leak Detection 
franchise to serve the state of 
Arkansas. In 1997, they 
received the Rookie of the 
Year Award from the ALD 
Corporate Office and in 1999, 
received the award for 
Franchise of the Year from the 
International Franchise 
Association. 

She is survived by her three Development, 615 Chestnut St. 
children, son, Matthew L. HillP 17th Floor, Philadelphia, PA:
and wife, Kellye, and daughter 19106, (www.aactorg). 
Morgan Elise; son, Andrew Wt'' Wood Funeral Homes o: 
Hill and wife, Carolina, and Deport is in charge of arrange-
son, Henry Edward all of Littler ments. 
Rock; daughter Elizabeth Hill L:.\
Smith and husband, Dr. 
Stephen A. Smith, and sons, A 
Stephen A. Smith, Jr. and A 
Taylor C. Smith of Knoxville, A 
Tenn.; mother Mattylu Harvey 6 
Upchurch of Milton, Tcxas; 
brothers Don Upchurch of .6 
Milton and Jim Upchurch and 8 
wife, Cynthia, of Arlington, 0 
Va.; sister Leah Mae Schroeder A 
of Grapevine, Texas; brothers-
in-law George L. Hill and wife, 
Geraldine of Montrose, Pa., 
and Robert Moore of 
Woodstown, N.J.; a special 
aunt, Mary Elaine Lawler of 
Milton, Texas; a host of nieces 
and nephews. 

Funeral services will be at 
12:30 p.m. Saturday, Dec. 17, 
2005, at Deport First United 
Methodist Church in Deport, 
Texas. A graveside service will 
immediately follow at the 
lvillton Cemetery in Milton. 

In lieu of flowers, please 
make memorials to any of the 
following: the Milton 
Cemetery Fund C/O Wood 
Funeral Homes. P.O. Box 236, 
Deport, TX 75435; National MS 
Society Training & Resource 
Center ATTN: Donation 
Processing 700 Broadway, 
Suite 810, Denver, CO, 80203-
3442, (www.nationalmssoci-
ety.org); American Association 
for Cancer Research 
Foundation, ATTN: 
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176 3 - 1 999 
Name rth Date Gender Birth County Fatter's Name Mother's Name 

Bobby Elizabeth Upchurch t 3-Feb-42 Female Hidalgo Wt Henry Thomas Upch=ch Mattyln Harvey 
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PADGETT DANNY J 26 PULASKI 
PYLES CHAUNCY W 23 WAYNE 
RAVERTY NORMAN J 27 JEJ-1-E1-iSON 
I:CHARDS DELLMAS E 23 WAYNE 
RICKMAN PAUL 57 
RODGERS ROLLIN J 20 JEFFERSON 
ROCS CUFMS S 49 ADAIR 

ID RUE CHARLES L 53 JEFFERSON 
SANDERS DALLAS W 31 WAYNE 
SANDERS DALLAS W 35 WAYNE 
SANDERS JOHN W 22 JEFFERSON 
SHARP JAMES L 31 DAVIESS 
SHARP JAMES L 29 DAVIESS 
SHELTON TRACY L 22 WAYNE 
SMITH HOMER L 34 JEFFERSON 
SMITH KERMIT S 44 FRANKLIN 
SPENCER JASON N 23 MARSHALL 
SPRINGSTON RICHARD A 19 JEFFERSON 
STAPLES RAYMOND R 40 HANCOCK 
STIDHAM JAMES D 31 BULLET 
TARTER JOHN L 28 
THRASHER LARRY H 24 CLINTON 
THRASHER LARRY H 25 CUNTON 
TILLER WILLIAM T 25 
TUBBS JASON C 26 HARDIN 
TUCKER RUSSELL G 30 WAYNE 
TUCKER TIMOTHY W 18 WAYNE 
UPCHURCH ADAM K 21 CLINTON 
UPCHURCH ALLAN H 25 CLAY 
UPCHURCH ANTHONY J 20 WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BILLY 25 ROWAN 
UPCHURCH BOBBY J 22 WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BOBBY  G 23 BRECKINRIDGE 
UPCHURCH BOBBY 31 PULASKI 
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 21 WAYNE 
UPCHURCH BRUCE A 19 

13 Sc 00Go$44C.-_ ,v7-

Dca- G-. jiriz-() rIAA tvoti /WIC 
1-

0 UPCHURCH 
0 UPCHURCH 

0 UPCHURCH 

1 UPCHURCH 
1 UPCHURCH 

0 UPCHURCH 
2 UPCHURCH 
1 UPCHURCH 
1 UPCHURCH 
2 UP -LURCH 
O UPCHURCH 
1 UPCHURCH 
O UPCHURCH 
O UPCHURCH 
1 UPCHURCH 
3 UPCHURCH 
O UPCHURCH 
O UPCHURCH 
1 UPCHURCH 
1 UPCHURCH 
O UPCHURCH 
O UPCHURCH 
1 UPCHURCH 
0 UPCHURCH 
2 UPCHURCH 
1 UPCHURCH 
0 UPCHURCH 
0 CLABORN 
O WATSON 

O SOUTHWOOD 
1 WHITE 
O CRISWELL 
0 RUSSELEURG 
1 JERNIGAN 
0 TURPIN 
0 SANFORD 

/444/1 
DEBRA D 
AMANDA S 
VICTORA N 
ANITA G 
BETTY 
PAULA C 
ULY 
ALINE 
TAMMY G 
TAMMY G 
LIZA 
JAMIE 
JAMIE 
STESHA K 
MELANIE L 
JANE 
KEW 
UBBY 
LINDA D 
ANN 
CHERYL B 
VICKIE L 
VICKIE L 
HOLLY A 
TAMMY J 
ALLYSON G 
CHASNEY A 
PATTI E E 
ALICE 
BEULAH J 
KEDA 
BRENDA S 
JENNIFR L 
TAMMY 
DONNA L 
CASANDR L 

HC C Co' 
28 
24 
25 
23 
44 
33 
34 
51 
25 
29 
24 
22 
20 
19 
21 
44 
19 
18 
41 
30 
23 
17 
18 
24 
21 

PULASKI 
WAYNE 
JEFFERSON 
WAYNE 
JOHNSON 
JEFFERSON 
ADAIR 
OLDHAM 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
JEFFERSON 
DAVIESS 
DAVIESS 
MARSHALL 
JEFFERSON 
FRANKUN 
WAYNE 
JEFFERSON 
HANCOCK 
BULLET 
PULASKI 
CUNTON 
CLINTON 
WAYNE 
MEADE 

27 WAYNE 
16 WAYNE 
17 CLINTON 
26 MAGOFFIN 
20 WAYNE 
18 ROWAN 
20 WAYNE 
21 BRECKINRIDGE 
19 PULASKI 
19 WAYNE 
18 

L. 0.,,-tA--tAAAAA^-4 h._ a t,f- 10 Li 

1 
1 
1 
0 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
0 
1 
1 
0 
0 
2 
3 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

C 00/00 

PULASKI 
WAYNE 
JEFFERSON 
WAYNE 

JEFFERSON 
ADAIR 
JEFFERSON 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
JEFFERSON 
DAVIESS 
DAVIESS 
WAYNE 
JEFFERSON 
FRANKUN 
MARSHALL 
JEFFERSON 
HANCOCK 
JEFFERSON 
JEFFERSON 

CUNTON 
WAYNE 
HARDIN 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
CLINTON 
MAGOFFIN 
WAYNE 
ROWAN 
WAYNE 
BRECKINRIDGE 
PULASKI 
WAYNE 

10 
2 
5 
6 
5 

11 
7 
4 

11 
2 
7 
6 
9 
2 
9 
2 

10 
3 
7 
8 

11 
9 

10 
8 
6 
4 
2 
6 
9 
2 

11 
2 

11 
10 

2 
1 

23 
27 
20 
28 

3 
14 
15 

9 
26 

6 
27 

4 
25 
12 
30 
15 
12 
31 
25 
23 
28 
25 
15 

5 
10 
14 
14 

1 
3 
6 

10 
23 

4 
26 

9 
12 

0/TE, 

1987 
1999 

78 
1986 

75 
1992 

78 
77 

1994 
1999 
1990 

84 
82 

1994 
1992 
1992 
1996 

84 
1992 

73 
1998 

82 
83 

1989 
1998 
1998 
1998 
1996 

82 
1993 

73 
74 

1995 
1991 
1985 

82 

c o /C-1) 

IV o 6F- F f..r1) A 44 6- 1= e porvi J z_5j Ih) or FA -re 7 tyl 6- c= 1./. f3 2u- 9-E. 
-3J SEE Q, 71-_s D c9c.i2rfr1cytrr FD 19, voLurn C o F tr 5GO g Cc--AT rF1-611-7-C Na 
Ljj NoT ST, rED 

BOBBY G



Database: Georgia Deaths, 
Name 

Annie 0 Upchurch 

Lula G Upchurch 

Jasper W Upchurch 

Luther H Upchurch 

Nora B Upchurch 

Edgar D Upchurch 

0 

Ralph A Upchurch 

T L Upchurch 

Jesse T Upchurch 

1919-98 — all Upchurch records 
Gender Race Death Date 

F W 19-Sep-88 

F W 4-Oct-66 

M W 30-Jan-90 

M W 16 -Mar-56 

F W 20-Mar-79 

M W 31-Jan-87 

M W 23-Nov-70 

Death County Ar-fi Certificate Residence County 

Henry 77 years 34287 Henry 

Henry 83 years 31386 Henry 

Henry 81 years 3498 Henry 

Claudia M Upchurch F W 1-Jan-67 

Willie L Upchurch F W 28-Nov-95 

Arthur J Upchurch M W 

Jonathan W Upchurch M W 

Minda T Upchurch F W 

M W 

M W 

Nannie A S Upchurch F W 

Bobby G Upchurch ',\ M W 

Homer E Upchurch M W 

Sally A Upchurch F W 

Florence C Upchurch M W 

M W Edgar L Upchurch 

29-May-76 

20-Nov-96 

10-May-69 

2-Sep-91 

9-Dec-77 

23-Dec-75 

15-Dec-97 

18-Jun-63 

22-Jan-63 

29-Feb-84 

17-Mar -67 

Henry 

Henry 

81 years 

95 years 

9087 Henry 

9072 Henry 

Henry 

Henry 

Henry 

75 years 

86 years 

46 years 

4318 

41659 

15544 

Henry 

Henry 

Henry 

Henry 87 years 49576 Henry 

Henry 95 years 17427 Henry 

Henry 3 months 52288 Henry 

Henry 80 years 41949 Henry 

Henry 84 years 42963 Henry 

Spalding 

Spalding 

87 years 

87 years 

39962 

41409 

Henry 

Henry 

Fulton 61 years 56893 Henry 

Fulton 48 years 18566 Henry 

Butts 85 years 8244 Henry 

DeKalb 70 years 6659 Henry 

Clayton 80 years 8036 Henry 
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America's Obituaries 
& Death Notices 

Paper: Charlotte Observer, The (NC) 
Deceased: Fred Mullis 
Date: June 22, 2004 

Mecklenburg NC United States 

Fred Mullis 

Mr. Mullis, 68, of Atlanta, GA, formerly of Charlotte, passed away Sunday, June 20, 2004 at Presbyterian Hospital with his 
family by his side. 

He was born December 10, 1935, in Monroe, NC, to the late Broadus and Melinda Griffin Mullis. 

A memorial service for Fred will be held 1 PM Wednesday, June 23, at the Wilson Chapel of Hankins and Whittington Funeral 
Service, 5301 Albemarle Road, with the Reverend Dr. Douglas Danner officiating. Members of the Tech Lunch Bunch are 
asked to sit together as Honorary Pallbearers. The family will receive friends following the service. 

Fred was a veteran of the US Army and worked for 38 years with TRW in management and sales. He graduated from Tech 
High School in 1954. Fred was a devoted husband for 39 years and a loving father and grandfather. 

Survivors include his wife, Betty Jo; his daughter and son-in-law, Kristie and Todd Sharp; and his granddaughter, Amelia, all of 
Atlanta; two sisters, Martha Sloan of Huntersville, NC, and Sue Stimpson of Charlotte; two brothers, Joe Mullis and his wife, 
Mildred, of Peachtree City, GA, and George Mullis and his wife, Sherry, of Mooresville, NC; two brothers-in-law, Richard 
Upchurch and Bobby G. Upchurch, both of Charlotte; and nieces and nephews. 

Fred will be deeply mourned and forever missed. He will be remembered for his boundless love, generous heart and sweet 
nature. 

In lieu of flowers, memorials may be made in memory of Fred to the Tech Lunch Bunch, c/o Doug Dellinger, Inc., 8049 
Corporate Center Drive, Charlotte, NC 28226, or to the charity of your choice. 

Mr. Mullis' family is being served by the Wilson Chapel of Hankins and Whittington Funeral Service, online at 
www.hankinsandwhittington.com. 

tA 

A. RiZ(444,4 LA 

A 6. 66-66T 6. 1A-



C) 136 t_.( 

yvi A C ES 3 —, 17/5T K 5©A))  J -4 

L rJ 2 0 3')i-A)2_00/ — 13 4-5 0 0 u r 4 4&E L E 
12-1- 0E 

cr,opm Aolm 
G-RtA ft 

A&c CV 
6 yL 
A) Awl 

PADGETT DANNY J 26 PULASKI 0 UPCHURCH 

PYLES CHAUNCY W 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH 

RAVEN I Y NORMAN J 0 UPCHURCH 27 JEFFERSON 
RICH.ARDS DELLMAS E 23 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH 

RICKMAN PAUL 57 1 UPCHURCH 

RODGERS ROLLIN J 0 UFCHURCH 20 JEFFERSON 
ROGERS CURTIS S 49 ADAIR 2 UPCHURCH 

It RULE CHARLES L 1 UPCHURCH 53 JEFFERSON 
SANDERS DALLAS W 31 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH 

SANDERS DALLAS W 35 WAYNE 2 uPa-cuRcH 
SANDERS JOHN W 0 uPcHuRcH 22 JEFFERSON 
SHARP JAMES L 31 DAVIESS 1 umi-TuRcH 
SHARP JAMES L 29 DAVIESS 0 uPcHuRcH 
SHELTON TRACY L 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH 
SMITH HOVER L 34 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH 
SMITH KERMIT S 44 FRANKLIN 3 UPCHURCH 
SPENCER JASON N 23 MARSHALL 0 UPCHURCH 
SPRINGSTON RICHARD A 0 UPCHURCH 19 JEI-I-EHSON 
STAPLES RAYMOND R 40 HANCOCK 1 UPCHURCH 
STI D HAM JAMES D 31 BULLET 1 UPCHURCH 
TARTER JOHN L 28 0 UPCHURCH 
THRASHER LARRY H 24 CLINTON 0 UR:HURCH 
THRASHER LARRY H 25 CLINTON 1 UPCHURCH 
TILLER WILLIAM T 25 0 UPCHURCH 
TUBBS JASON C 26 HARDIN 2 UPCHURCH 
TUCKER RUSSELL G 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH 
TUCKER TIMOTHY W 18 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH 
upa-fuRcH ADAM K 21 CLINTON 0 CLABORN 
UPCHURCH ALLAN H 25 CLAY 0 WATSON 
UPCHURCH ANTHONY J 20 WAYNE 0 SOUTHWOOD 
UPCHURCH BILLY 25 ROWAN 1 WHITE 
UPCHURCH BOBBY J 22 WAYNE 0 CRISWELL 
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 23 BRECKINRIDGE 0 RUSSELBURG 
UPCHURCH BOBBY 31 PULASKI 1 JERNIGAN 
UPCHURCH BOBBY _a i!t 21 WAYNE 0 TURPIN 
UPCHURCH BRUCE A 19 0 SANFORD 
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DEBRA D 28 PULASKI 1 PULASKI 10 23 1987 

AMANDA S 24 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 2 27 1999 

VICTORA N 1 5 20 78 25 JEFFERSON JEFFERSON 

ANITA G 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 28 1986 

BEI IY 44 JOHNSON 2 5 3 75 

PAULA C 1 1 1 14 1992 33 JEFFERSON JEFFERSON 

LILY B 34 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 7 15 78 

ALINE 51 OLDHAM 2 JEFFERSON 4 9 77 

TAMMY G 25 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 11 26 1994 

TAMMY G 29 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 2 6 1999 

LIZA M 1 7 27 1990 24 JEFFERSON JEFFERSON 

JAMIE M 22 DAVIESS 2 DAVIESS 6 4 84 

JAMIE M 20 DAVIESS 1 DAVIESS 9 25 82 

STESHA K 19 MARSHALL 0 WAYNE 2 12 1994 

MELANIE L 1 JEFFERSON 9 30 1992 21 JEFFERSON 
JANE P 44 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN 2 15 1992 

KEW N 19 WAYNE 0 MARSHALL 10 12 1996 

LIBBY L 0 3 31 84 18 JEFFERSON JEFFERSON 

LINDA D 41 HANCOCK 2 HANCOCK 7 25 1992 

ANN E 30 BULLET 3 JEFFERSON 8 23 73 

CHERYL B 23 PULASKI 0 JEFFERSON 11 28 1998 

VICKIE L 17 CLINTON 0 9 25 82 

VICKIE L 18 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 10 15 83 

HOLLY A 24 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 5 1989 

TAMMY J 21 MEADE 0 HARDIN 6 10 1998 

ALLYSON G 27 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 14 1998 

CHASNEY 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 14 1998 

PATTI E E 17 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 6 1 1996 

ALICE M 26 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 9 3 82 

BEULAH J 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 6 1993 

KEDA 18 ROWAN 0 ROWAN 11 10 73 

BRENDA S 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 23 74 

JENNIFR L 21 BRECKINRIDGE 0 BRECKINRIDGE 11 4 1995 

TAMMY 19 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 10 26 1991 

DONNA L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 9 1985 

CASANDR L 18 0 1 12 82 
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KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB. 

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF DATE OF 

SURNAME GIVEN MI AGE DEATH RESIDENCE DEATH VOL CERT# VOL. 

UPCHURCH ABRAHAM L 099 CLINTON CLINTON 08-06-1966 037 18163 1966 

UPCHURCH ADAM B 057 FAYETTE WAYNE 10-13-1990 058 28605 1990 

UPCHURCH AHILE K 068 CLINTON CLINTON 02-14-1983 005 02244 1983 

UPCHURCH ALETA V 077 PULASKI UNKNOWN 03-29-2000 024 11930 2000 
UPCHURCH ALVIN E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 02-25-1961 018 08840 1961 
UPCHURCH AMANDA 068 WAYNE WAYNE 04-27-1948 027 13435 1948 
UPCHURCH AMERICA 061 WAYNE 06-27-1911 042 16582 1911 
UPCHURCH AMERICA 080 WAYNE WAYNE 01-09-1944 017 08311 1944 
UPCHURCH ANITA 009 JEFFERSON ADAIR 06-04-1964 032 15897 1964 
UPCHURCH ANNIE P 071 HARDIN LARUE 10-11-1989 052 25916 1989 
UPCHURCH ARRA WAYNE 07-22-1925 042 20629 1925 
UPCHURCH ARRA E 072 WAYNE WAYNE 03-31-1963 023 11040 1963 
UPCHURCH ARZELLA 065 WAYNE WAYNE 12-24-1997 072 35884 1997 

BENJAMN UPCHURCH H 080 PULASKI WAYNE 09-12-1969 052 25796 1969 
UPCHURCH BERTHA E 068 PULASKI WAYNE 02-12-1987 010 04574 1987 
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 079 PULASKI WAYNE 06-23-1972 038 18768 1972 
UPCHURCH BERTHA M 082 MCCREARY MCCREARY 06-25-1966 040 19566 1966 
UPCHURCH BOBBY G 001 PULASKI WAYNE 09-17-1949 044 21781 1949 
UPCHURCH CECIL 014 WAYNE 07-09-1935 038 18555 1935 
UPCHURCH CHARLES A 067 JEFFERSON GREEN 05-05-1986 025 12473 1986 
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 036 CLINTON CLINTON 03-06-1973 011 05380 1973 
UPCHURCH CHARLES P 041 MCCREARY 03-13-1937 018 08751 1937 
UPCHURCH CHARLEY E 001 FULTON 06-10-1928 030 14720 1928 
UPCHURCH CHARLIE B 065 ADAIR ADAIR 01-10-1967 001 00009 1967 
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18235 UPCHURCH BE I I Y 4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY AR RTHA 9 37 1934 

37307 UPCHURCH BE I I Y 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONA 9 75 1937 

61889 UPCI-IURCH BEVERLY LYNN 12 18 1963 CMBLD WRAY LILLIE 1963 12 124 B 1963 2 20 

70828 UPCHURCH BEVERLY GWEN 12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY 1963 1 142 I 1962 2 3 

38369 UPCHURCH BILL 8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE 9 77 1931 
4266 UPCHURCH BIWE 2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN RUBY 9 1948 9 

27126 UPCHURCH BILUE 6 6 1937 WAYNE SLAGLE GIFME 9 55 1937 
70119 UPCHURCH BIWE 9 22 1947 WAYNE P1EFiCY EVA 141 1947 9 
48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE V 8 25 1941 MCCRK DISHMAN MINNIE 97 1941 9 
37306 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRLA GIVE 9 75 1937 
57656 UPCHURCH BOBBIE S 10 14 1961 BRECK MILLER THERESA 116 1961 9 
86745 UP9HURCH BOBBIE G 12 21 1947 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 174 1947 9 
38545 UPCHURCH BOBBY RAY 9 23 1972 PLSKI BATES MARY 1972 10 78 S 1972 1 2 
39417 UPCHURCH BOBBY GALE 10 4 1972 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1972 10 79 S 1972 1 13 
71825 UPCHURCH BOBBY 9 19 1951 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA 144 1951 9 
10266 UPCHURCH BONNIE 3 17 1931 CLNTN BURRIS ELVA 9 21 1931 
11792 UPCHURCH BONNIE 1 30 1925 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 24 1925 9 
22685 UPCHURCH BONNIE 4 19 1937 WAYNE KENNEDY BEDA 9 46 1937 
53259 UPCHURCH BONNIE 10 12 1927 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBE 107 1927 9 
56397 UPCHURCH BONNIE 7 1 1925 RUSEL BROWN MARY 113 1943 9 
90453 UPCI-IURCH BONNIE JEWEL 12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOW E 1992 2 184 1992 26 3 
33896 UPCHURCH BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI LUELLEN DONNA 1991 8 68J 1991 1 8 
5293 UPCHURCH BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI UPCHURCH AUTUMN 1979 2 11 L 1979 1 20 

38791 UPCHURCH BRANDON OAK 9 12 1985 PLSKI COWAN WILMA 1985 10 78 J 1985 1 8 
8490 UPCHURCH BRENDA SUE 3 16 1965 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 1965 3 17 R 1965 2 22 

51454 UPCHURCH BRENDA 5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 103 1943 9 
54271 UPCHURCH BRENDA 8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE 9 109 1939 
23279 UPCHURCH BRIANNA MASHEA 5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1994 6 47 A 1994 2 6 
17771 UPCHURCH BRITANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY 1983 5 36 L 1983 2 13 
29062 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 6 29 1984 MCCRK SCARBROUGH NANCY 1984 7 59 G 1984 2 31 
39649 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 9 22 1989 PLSKI CLARK MEUSSA 1989 10 80 A 1989 2 11 
38119 UPCHURCH BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI WALLEN PHYLLIS 1981 9 77 A 1981 2 17 
33275 UPCHURCH BROOKLYN DAWNYALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1988 9 67 F 1988 2 16 
92705 UPCHURCH BUEL 3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OWE 196 1955 9 
22740 UPCHURCH CALVIN 12 30 1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY 46 1925 9 
11892 UPCHURCH CAMMIE LYNN 3 7 1970 BRECK ROBERTS SARAH 1970 4 24 F 1970 2 13 
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Upchurch Anita 20 Beech St Monticello KY 42633-1257 606-348-4748 

Upchurch Anita Hwy Monticello KY 42633 606-348-7839 

Upchurch Anthony & Beulah Hillcrest Apts Monticello KY 42633 606-348-9481 

Upchurch Barbara Coffey Mountain Rd Monticello KY 42633 606-348-4580 
Upchurch Bill Maryland Av Monticello KY 42633 606-348-9630 
Upchurch Bob S Hwy Monticello KY 42633 606-348-8045 
Upchurch Bobby G ,î  Oil Vly Monticello KY 42633 606-348-8039 
Upchurch Bobby J W Monticll Sub Rr Monticello KY 42633 606-348-6222 
Upchurch Bruce Buster Av Monticello KY 42633 606-348-8916 
Upchurch Bruce Purnell Monticello KY 42633 606-348-6221 
Upchurch Carolyn 229 Lyons St Monticello KY 42633-1025 606-348-6978 
Upchurch Carolyn & Ray Washam Lne Monticello KY 42633 606-348-4500 
Upchurch Charles Washam Lne Monticello KY 42633 606-348-7680 
Upchurch Cleo Mrul Rd Monticello KY 42633 606-348-7926 
Upchurch Construction Inc Kentucky 90 By-pass Monticello KY 42633 606-348-8877 
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18235 UPCHURCH BE 1 I Y 4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY AR RTHA 9 37 1934 

37307 UPCHURCH BE I I Y 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONA 9 75 1937 

61889 UPCHURCH BEVERLY LYNN 12 18 1963 CMBLD WRAY LILLIE 1963 12 124 B 1963 2 20 

70828 UPalURCH BEVERLY GWEN 12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY 1963 1 142 I 1962 2 3 

38369 UPCHURCH BILL 8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE 9 77 1931 

4266 UPCHURCH BIWE 2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN RUBY 9 1948 9 

27126 UPCHURCH BIWE 6 6 1937 WAYNE SLAGLE GIRT1E 9 55 1937 

70119 UPCHURCH BIWE 9 22 1947 WAYNE F1ERCY EVA 141 1947 9 

48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE V 8 25 1941 MCC,FX DISHMAN MINNIE 97 1941 9 

37306 UPCH-URCH BOBBIE 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONE 9 75 1937 

57656 UPa-IURCH BOBBIE 10 14 1961 BRECK MILLER THERESA 116 1961 9 

86745 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 12 21 1947 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 174 1947 9 

38545 UPCHURCH BOBBY RAY 9 23 1972 PLSKI BATES MARY 1972 10 78 S 1972 1 2 

39417 UPCHURCH BOBBY GALE 10 4 1972 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1972 10 79 S 1972 1 13 
71825 UPCHURCH BOBBY 9 19 1951 WAYNE GUF-I-EY ARZELLA 144 1951 9 
10266 UPCHURCH BONNIE 3 17 1931 CLNTN BURRIS ELVA 9 21 1931 
11792 UPCHURCH BONNIE 1 30 1925 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 24 1925 9 
22685 UPCHURCH BONNIE 4 19 1937 WAYNE KENNEDY BEDA 9 46 1937 
53259 UPa-URCH BONNIE 10 12 1927 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBE 107 1927 9 
56397 UPCHURCH BONNIE 7 1 1925 RUSEL BROWN MARY 113 1943 9 
90453 UPCI-IURad BONNIE JEWEL 12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOWE 1992 2 184 1992 26 3 
33896 UPCHURCH BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI LUELLEN DONNA 1991 8 68J 1991 1 8 
5293 UPG-1URCH BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI UPCHURCH AUTUMN 1979 2 11 L 1979 1 20 

38791 UPCHURCH BRANDON OAK 9 12 1985 PLSKI COWAN WILMA 1985 10 78 J 1985 1 8 
8490 UPCHURCH BRENDA SLE 3 16 1965 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 1965 3 17 R 1965 2 22 

51454 UPCHURCH BRENDA 5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 103 1943 9 
54 271 UPCHURCH BRENDA 8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE 9 109 1939 
23279 UPCHURCH BRIANNA MASHEA 5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1994 6 47 A 1994 2 6 
17771 UPCHURCH BRITANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY 1983 5 36 L 1983 2 13 
29062 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 6 29 1984 MCC,RK SCARBROUGH NANCY 1984 7 59 G 1984 2 31 
39649 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 9 22 1989 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1989 10 80 A 1989 2 11 
38119 UPCHURCH BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI WALLEN PHYLLIS 1981 9 77 A 1981 2 17 
33275 UPCHURCH BROOKLYN DAWNYALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1988 9 67 F 1988 2 16 
92705 UPCHURCH BUEL 3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OLLIE 196 1955 9 
22740 UPCHURCH CALVIN 12 30 1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY 46 1925 9 
11892 UPCHURCH CAMMIE LYNN 3 7 1970 BRECK ROBERTS SARAH 1970 4 24 F 1970 2 13 

BOBBY GALE
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3Nb 001  C-EA)E--- ii; 12 9 oz7- 113 4) S Freddie Dean Upchurch, Jr. a. b. 23 Dec 1955 
r_:1 61/4 Carol Sue Upchurch ,:,_ b. 18 Dec 1956 

A"• b•k) 23 '1l ) 5646, 4 PIA . c. David Lee Upchurch • b. b. 6 Dec 1958 
li - 4-A.1A-4-4411-ii3 )047 iixx ) ' .Y1-4,24, it I Brian Kelly Upchurch : b. 10 Jan 1962 ca ,

C) 6 0,6„ A„, _ 21 .6_ /6 ott revo( .c. Jerri Jo-Anne Upchurch z. b. 4 Dec 1964 
,z2 a. )̀  Lori Marie Upchurch b. 5 Mar 1961  

Charles Norman Upchurch ,-- b. 12 Sept 1966 
L., 4, ') Bobby Gene Upchurch  8 July 1962 LI  b. _, Ellen Gail Upchurch L> b. 2 May 1970 

c Jeffrey Nelson Upchurch b. 10 July 1963 Gary Lee Upchurch L-1 b. 
•0 A
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Audrey R. Redding b. 22 Feb 1967 

?. Joseph W. Redding b. 11 Jan 1971 L....re4DA b 4, 46J-4)193*V 210 

t.) L--1•' 0 1,41 L. 1VbFrAli9A) 11 Vi-;4;76 z-% c 2.'1) Tanya Redding 

MA a 44 2_ 8 M pl. A 191')L L. 6ty, ck R r 
b. 2 Aug 1972 
b 19XA 
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America's Obituaries 
& Death Notices 

Paper: Charlotte Observer, The (NC) 
Deceased: Virginia J. Foster 
Date: October 15, 2005 

Mrs. Foster, 88, of Charlotte, died Thursday, October 13, 2005, at Stanley Total Living Center in Stanley, NC. 

Services will be private. 

Born December 25, 1916, in Charlotte, daughter of the late John William and Sally Gibson Mills Jones, she was preceded in 
death by her husband, Robert Lee Foster, Sr., and son, Robert Lee Foster, Jr. 

Survivors include her daughter-in-law, Myrtle Foster Butler of Mt. Holly, NC; two granddaughters, Mary Foster Ford and her 
husband, Martin, of Spartanburg, SC, and Robin Foster Medlock and her husband, Joey, of Dallas, NC; three great-
granddaughters, Kathryn Charlotte Ford, Caroline Lee Medlock and Olivia Kate Medlock; a niece, Betty Jo Mullis of Atlanta, 
GA; and two nephews, Richard and Bobby Glen Upchurch, both of Charlotte. 

Mrs. Foster's family wishes to thank the Doctors and Nurses at Presbyterian Hospital and the Nurses and Staff of the Stanley 
Total Living Center for their loving care and attention. Memorials may be made to the McAdenville Wesleyan Church, Building 
Fund, PO Box 365, McAdenville, NC. 

Mrs. Foster's family is being served by the Wilson Chapel of Hankins & Whittington Funeral Service, on-line at 
hankinsandwhittingtonwilsonchapel.com. " 
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MICHAEL ENTERPRISES 
R. P. UPCHURCH 

6 EAGLES WAY LANE 
LAKE ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63367-2240 
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC) 
Deceased: BOBBY J. UPCHURCH 
Date: November 19, 1998 

BOBBY J. UPCHURCH, 88, Selma, Nov. 17. Graveside 2 p.m., Friday, Selma Memorial Gardens. Arrangements by Parrish 
Funeral Home. 

STATE Angier 

Section: Obit 
Page: 810 
Copyright (c) 1998 The News and Observer 
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INiiiiemberlIHusband

003803 

049055 

065309 

UPCHURCH 
poBB_y J 

UPCHURCH 
BRIAN E 

UPCHURCH 
BRUCE C 

Husband 
Age Wife Wife 

Age 
Children 
under 18 

Marriage 
Date 

Divorce 
Date 

County 

35 A MARY L 32 05 8/18/1961 1/9/1978 REEVES 

24 CRYSTAL .1 18 00 9/9/1996 5/22/1997 BELL 

29 NANCY E 29 02 6/11/1976 9/18/1984 DALLAS 
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161850 UPCHURCH-BOBBY 
J JR 19 HANSON DAWN M 19 11/22/1991 BREWSTER 
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PADGETT 
PYLF_S 
RAVERTY 
RICHARDS 
RICKMAN 
RODGERS 
RCGERS 

it. RUE 
SANDERS 
SANDERS 
SANDERS 
SHARP 
SHARP 
SHELTON 
SMITH 
SMII1-1 
SPENCER 

DANNY J 26 PULASKI 0 UPCHURCH DEBRA D 

CHAUNCY W 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH AMANDA S 

NORMAN J 27 JEFFERSON 0 UFO-IURCH VICTORA N 

DELLMAS E 23 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH A N I TA G 

PAUL 57 1 UPCHURCH BE I I Y 

ROWN J 20 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH PAULA 

CURT1S S 49 ADAIR 2 UPCHURO-I LILY 

CHARLES L 53 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH ALINE 

DALLAS W 31 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 

DALLAS W 35 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 

JOHN W 22 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH LIZA 

JAMES L 31 DAVIESS 1 UPO-URCH JAMIE 

JAMES L 29 DAVIESS 0 UPCHURCH JAMIE 

TRACY L 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH STESHA K 

HOMER L 34 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH MELANIE 

KERMIT S 44 FRANKLIN 3 UPCHURCH JANE 

JASON N 23 MARSHALL 0 UPCHURCH KEW 

R_Toc• 
Act.- co‘ 
28 PULASKI 
24 WAYNE 
25 JEFFERSON 
23 WAYNE 
44 JOHNSON 
33 JEFFERSON 
34 ADAIR 
51 OLDHAM 
25 WAYNE 
29 WAYNE 
24 JEFFERSON 
22 DAVIESS 
20 DAVIESS 
19 MARSHALL 
21 JEFFERSON 
44 FRANKLIN 
19 WAYNE 

1 
1 
1 
0 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
0 
1 
1 
0 

YIA 

C 00/0i )1

PULASKI 
WAYNE 
JEFFERSON 
WAYNE 

JEFFERSON 
ADAIR 
JEFFERSON 
WAYNE 
WAYNE 
JEFFERSON 
DAVIESS 
DAVIESS 
WAYNE 
JEFFERSON 
FRANKLIN 
MARSHALL 

10 
2 
5 
6 
5 

1 1 
7 
4 

11 
2 
7 
6 
9 
2 
9 
2 

10 

Cr D 4 T E. 

23 
27 
20 
28 

3 
14 
15 

9 
26 

6 
27 

4 
25 
12 
30 
15 
12 

1987 
1999 

78 
1986 

75 
1992 

78 
77 

1994 
1999 
1990 

84 
82 

1994 
1992 
1992 
1996 

SPRINGSTON RICHARD A 19 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH LIBBY 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 3 31 84 

STAPLES RAYMOND R 40 HANCOCK 1 UPCHURCH LINDA D 41 HANCOCK 2 HANCOCK 7 25 1992 

STIDHAM JAMES D 31 BULLET 1 UPCHURCH ANN 30 BULLET 3 JEFFERSON 8 23 73 

TARTER JOHN L 28 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL B 23 PULASKI 0 JEFFERSON 11 28 1998 

THRASHER LARRY H 24 CLINTON 0 UPCHURCH VICKIE L 17 CLINTON 0 9 25 82 

THRASHER LARRY H 25 CLINTON 1 UPCHURCH VICKIE L 18 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 10 15 83 

TILLER WILLIAM T 25 0 UPCHURCH HOLLY A 24 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 5 1989 

TUBBS JASON C 26 HARDIN 2 UPCHURCH TAMMY J 21 MEADE 0 HARDIN 6 10 1998 

TUCKER RUSSELL G 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ALLYSON G 27 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 14 1998 

TUCKER TIMOTHY W 18 WAYNE 0 UPO-IURCH CHASNEY A 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 14 1998 

UPCHURCH ADAM K 21 CLINTON 0 CLABORN PATTIE E 17 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 6 1 1996 

UPCHURCH ALLAN H 25 CLAY 0 WATSON ALICE 26 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 9 3 82 

UPCHURCH ANTHONY J 20 WAYNE 0 SOUTHWOOD BEULAH J 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 6 1993 

UPCHURCH BILLY ROWAN 1 WHITE K E DA 18 ROWAN 0 ROWAN 11 10 73 

UPCHURCH BOBBY _ 
,25 

2 WAYNE 0 CRISWELL BRENDA S 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 23 74 

UPCHURCH BOBBY G 23 BRECKINRIDGE 0 RUSSELBURG JENNIFR L 21 BRECKINRIDGE 0 BRECKINRIDGE 11 4 1995 

URCHURC4-1 BOBBY 31 PULASKI 1 JERNIGAN TAMMY 19 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 10 26 1991 

UPCHURC4-1 BOBBY G 21 WAYNE 0 TURPIN DONNA L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 9 1985 

UPCHURCH BRUCE A 19 0 SANFORD CASANDR L 18 0 1 12 82 

r3ils Do6umtf-_--
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Certif Child's name M DY 11=1 County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 

18235 UPCHURCH BE I Y 4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY AR RTHA 9 37 1934 

37307 UPCHURCH BE I I Y 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONA 9 75 1937 

61889 UPCHURCH BEVERLY LYNN 12 18 1963 CMBLD WRAY LILLIE 1963 12 124 B 1963 2 20 

70828 UPCHURCH BEVERLY GWEN 12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY 1963 1 142 I 1962 2 3 

38369 UPCHURCH BILL 8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE 9 77 1931 

4266 UPCHURCH BILLIE 2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN RUBY 9 1948 9 

27126 UPCHURCH BILLJ E 6 6 1937 WAYNE SLAGLE GIR11E 9 55 1937 

70119 UPCHURCH BIWE 9 22 1947 WAYNE PIERCY EVA 141 1947 9 

48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE V 8 25 1941 IVICCPX DISHMAN MINNIE 97 1941 9 

37306 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA OWE 9 75 1937 

57656 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 10 14 1961 BRECK MII I FR THERESA 116 1961 9 

86745 UPCHURCH BOBBIE 12 21 1947 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 174 1947 9 

38545 UPC}-LURCH BOBBY RAY 9 23 1972 PLSKI BATES MARY 1972 10 78 S 1972 1 2 

39417 UPCHURCH BOBBY GALE 10 4 1972 BRECK ROBERTS NAOMI 1972 10 79 S 1972 1 13 
71825 UPCHURCH-BOBBY 9 19 1951 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA 144 1951 9 
10266 URCHURCH BONNIE 3 17 1931 CLNTN BURRIS ELVA 9 21 1931 
11792 UPCHURCH BONNIE 1 30 1925 CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 24 1925 9 
22685 UPCHURCH BONNIE 4 19 1937 WAYNE KENNEDY BEDA 9 46 1937 
53259 UPCHURCH BONNIE 10 12 1927 WAYNE ABBOTT RUB1E 107 1927 9 
56397 UPCHURCH BONNIE 7 1 1925 RUSEL BROWN MARY 113 1943 9 
90453 UPCHURCH BONNIE JEWEL 12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOW E 1992 2 184 1992 26 3 
33896 UPCHURCH BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI LUELLEN DONNA 1991 8 68 J 1991 1 8 
5293 UPCHURCH BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI UPCHURCH AUTUMN 1979 2 11 L 1979 1 20 

38791 UPCHURCH BRANDON OAK 9 12 1985 PLSKI COWAN WILMA 1985 10 78 J 1985 1 8 
8490 UPCHURCH BRENDA SUE 3 16 1965 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 1965 3 17 R 1965 2 22 

51454 UPCHURCH BRENDA 5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 103 1943 9 
54271 UPCHURCH BRENDA 8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE 9 109 1939 
23279 UPCHURCH BRIANNA MASHEA 5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MEUSSA 1994 6 47 A 1994 2 6 
17771 UPCHURCH BRITANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY 1983 5 36 L 1983 2 13 
29062 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 6 29 1984 MCCRK SCARBROUGH NANCY 1984 7 59 G 1984 2 31 
39649 UPCHURCH BRITTANY NICOLE 9 22 1989 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1989 10 80 A 1989 2 11 
38119 UPCHURCH BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI WALLEN PHYLLIS 1981 9 77 A 1981 2 17 
33275 UPCHURCH BROOKLYN DAWNYALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1988 9 67 F 1988 2 16 
92705 UPCHURCH BUEL 3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OWE 196 1955 9 
22740 UPCHURCH CALVIN 12 30 1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY 46 1925 9 
11892 UPCHURCH CAMMIE LYNN 3 7 1970 BRECK ROBERTS SARAH 1970 4 24 F 1970 2 13 
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FR 0 1995 CD- nom 

Upchurch Eddie M 3401 Canemont Dr Midland TX 79707-4341 915-697-6611 
Upchurch Wilson 2701 N County Rd Midland TX 79705-9527 915-684-5953 
Upchurch C T Mountn Peak Rr Midlothian TX 76065 214-775-2245 
Upchurch Carl Midlothian TX 76065 214-775-3500 
Upchurch C 2nd Mile N Mission TX 78572 210-581-3374 
Upchurch Bobby J 1305 S Main St Monahans TX 79756-6004 915-943-3732 
Upchurch Terry S Mccaleb Rd Montgomery TX 77356-5957 713-588-3203 
Upchurch Florene 1914 W Avenue E Muleshoe TX 793474234 806-2724374 
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TO3 — 1992 
Name 

Judy Faye Upchurch 

Shirley Jean Upchurch 

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

30-Jul-53 Female Tarrant Bobby Jay Upchurch Betty Lee Morgan 

20-Apr-52 Female Tarrant Bobby Jay Upchurch Betty Lee Morgan 

BOBBY JAY
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Jerry Lair and WEalr to 
Bobby Joe Upchurch and Brenda 
Upchurch, land lying in Wayne 
County. 

H011y Upchurch Buckman and 
John Buckman to Hallice Frank 
Upchurch, Jr. and Delise Upchurch. 
iaua lying in Wayne County. 

Gene Upchute ri—and- Gale 
Upchurch to Owen R. Gehring and 
Juanita Gehring, land lying in 
Wayne County. 

BOBBY JOE
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Faw D. Denney and Siephanie 

Denney to Bobby Joe Upchurch and 
Brenda Upchurch, land lying in 
Wayne County. 
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I
Bobby Joe Upchurch and 

renda Upchurch to Upchurch 
onstruction, Inc., land lying in 

Wayne County. 

Ralph Upchurch and Conley 
Gregory to Electric Plant Board of 
Monticello, land lying in Wayne 
County. 
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Upchurch Adam- 403 W Clear St  387-8434 
Upchurch Allene 133 Cherry St  348.9180 
Upchurch Anna 205 E Water St 387-4828 
Upchurch Arnie 1200 Tennessee Rd 387-9205 
Upchurch Arthur & Pearl Hwy 986 387-8028 
Upchurch Betty R Hwy 200  348-9698 
Upchurch Betty Town & Country Florist 

120 Buricesville  387-8812 
Upchurch Bill & Barbara 813 Upchurch Dr  348-9630 
Upchurch Bob S Hwy 90  348-8045 
lipchurcti Bobby Joerl'W Monticello Subd 348-6222 
Upchurch Bruce Buster Av  348-8916 
Upchurch Bruce Purnell  348-6221 
Upchurch Carolyn & Ray 105 Vena Ct  348-4500 
Upchurch Carpet's Tennessee Rd  387-6522 
Upchurch Charles Washam Lne 348-7680 
Upchurch Charles 0 Carter Dock Rd  348-8656 
Upchurch Chevron Service Station 

Tennessee Rd  387-6522 
Upchurch Construction Inc Ky 90 By-Pass 348-N77 
Upchurch Cosby Jr 806 N Maui St 348-9466 
Upchurch Danny Hwy 1009  

L -1,3cLi  348387-45958507Upchurch David Country Club Rd 
Upchurch David & Peggy Hwy 1808  348-9492 
Upthurch Edwin Hwy 1808 348-4633 
Upchurch Fred Rte 8 Box 5864  2-9 3e 7  348-8512 
Upchurch Gale Mud  348-7181 
Upchurch Gary Indian Cave Subd  348-1555 

UPCHURCH GARY OD PSC 
101 Twin Lakes Medical Arts  387-5612 

Upchurch Gayle 610 Tennessee Rd  387-5758 
Upchurch Gene Mt Pisgah 348-7664 
Upchurch Gerald Hwy 415 Albany . 387-6017 
Upchurch H Jr Parnell Rd  348-8514 
Upchurch H Frank Hidalgo  348-5434 
Upchurch Hallice Rt 5  348-5326 
Upchurch Hershel Sunnybrook 348-7021 
Upchurch Howard Susie 348-7066 
Upchurch Howard Lynn 402 Shearer 348-6205 
Upchurch James M Coffey Mountain Rd ..41.)1 348-6522 
Upchurch Jeff R R 4 Mntd  348-8577 
Upchurch Jimmy F Hwy 90 387-5701 

Upchurch Kathie & Donnie Old Monticello Rd  387-7520 
Upchurch Kay & Ruth R R 8 Mntd  348-1646 
Upchurch Kelvin Buster Av 348-7014 
Upchurch Kenneth Indian Cave 348-7974 
Upchurch Knox Mrs Hwy 127  387-6222 
Upchurch Larry Joe Rice Hollow 348-5808 
Upchurch LaShanda 229 Lyons St- 348-6978 
Upthurch M J 811 Upchurch Dr 348-6919 
Upchurch Mark Duncan Vley Rd  348-0908 

348-8032 Upchurch Martin Oil Valley  L E E 

UPCHURCH MARTIN INSURANCE & 
\\ FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 

233 N Main MritcV 1(')"1-TA) L55 L'il  348-9585 
Or Call Mntd  348-9209 

Upchurch Michael & Melissa Mt Pisgah 348-7786 
Upchurch Montle L 612 Virginia Av 348-8782 
Upchurch Ottis Butch 816 E Cumberland St  387-7449 
Upchurch Phil 804 High  387-8097 
Upchurch Phyllis 411 Bertram  348-6253 
Upchurch Phyllis Greenbriar Rd 348-4608 
Upchurch Plumbing & Heating Parnell Rd 348-7873 
Upthurth pliost.a0a. Bertram ....,--___ _ 348-711A 
lipthar!±1 'Cooper Rd . 
Updurch 1 7'29: Wecthani -Pt  348-738I 
Upcturch Roger,.1018 Club lits  348-7615 
Upcturch Roger ;Sumpter Rd ...„ . ..... . 3484088 
Upchurch Ronda Parnell Rd 348-6891 
Upchurch Ronnie .1229 Old Hwy. 90 ..x48-1573- 
Upchurch Ruby Nei. Old Burk esvie Rd ..... ...... .....387-6309.
Upchurch Rusty & Anita 20 Beech St _____ ..... 348-4748 
Upchurth Ruth J Hwy 127 S 387-5187 
Up:lurch S M 126 High St  •  348-8722 
Upthurch & Sons Masonry 140 Frisby Mntcl  348-1553 
Upchurch Sue Shaw Valley  • 348-8837 
Upchtrch Tammy 416- 1/2 Fair St   348-160 
Upchurch Tara Fairground Rd  387-
Upchurch Truck & Equipment Repairs 

 348-8877 
387-7530 

Upchurch Wade Indian Cave Subdiv  348-6233 
Upchurch Webb Rt 1 348-3920 
Upchurch Willard Morris Hill 348-7723 
Upchurch Wilma Old Huntersvige Rd Albany 387-7829 

Ky _90 By-Pass 
Upchurch Victor 116 Abston 
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Upchurch Anita 20 Beech St Monticello KY 42633-1257 606-348-4748 
Upchurch Anita Hwy Monticello KY 42633 606-348-7839 
Upchurch Anthony & Beulah Hillcrest Apts Monticello KY 42633 606-348-9481 
Upchurch Barbara Coffey Mountain Rd Monticello KY 42633 606-348-4580 
Upchurch Bill Maryland Av Monticello KY 42633 606-348-9630 
Upchurch Bob S Hwy Monticello KY 42633 606-348-8045 
Upchurch Bobby G Oil Vly Monticello KY 42633 606-348-8039 
Upchurch Bobby J W Monticll Sub Rr Monticello KY 42633 606-348-6222 
Upchurch Bruce Buster Av Monticello KY 42633 606-348-8916 
Upchurch Bruce Purnell Monticello KY 42633 606-348-6221 
Upchurch Carolyn 229 Lyons St Monticello KY 42633-1025 606-348-6978 
Upchurch Carolyn & Ray Washam Lne Monticello KY 42633 606-348-4500 
Upchurch Charles Washam Lne Monticello KY 42633 606-348-7680 
Upchurch Cleo Mrul Rd Monticello KY 42633 606-348-7926 
Upchurch Construction Inc Kentucky 90 By-pass Monticello KY 42633 606-348-8877 

BOBBY J



bp obi 3-17E UL 

CO TA 

{UPCHURCH BOBBY JOE -24-1952  ED EASTLAND 

BOBBY JOE
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Mace Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Janson Kyle Upchurch 20-Jun-78 Male Kelm Bobby Joe Upchurch t Nancy Laurine Box 

BOBBY JOE
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Name Birth Date Gender Birtn County Father's Nar.e Mother's Name 

Billy Howard Upchurch 5-Oct-39 Male Eastland William Howard Upchurch Rosa Lucille Mccord 

Bobby Joe Upchurch 1\ 24-Nov-52 Male Eastland William Howard Upchurch Rosa Lucille Mccord 

Gary Eugene Upchurch 17-Sep-49 Male Eastland William Howard Upchurch Rosa Lucille Mccord 
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Bobby John Upchurcht 

Edna Fern Upchurch 

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Nara Mother's Name 

7-Nov-41 Male Ector Miles Olen Upchurch Evelyn Holloway 

7-Nov-44 Female Ector Miles Olen Upchurch Nancy Evelyn Holloway 
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Bradley Scott Upchurch 

Clayton Brian Upchurch 

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

31-Aug-80 Male Reeves Bobby John Upchurch Edna Elizabeth Turman 

28-Jun-77 Male Reeves Bobby John Upchurch Mary Lou Ashley 

I 
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JONES-UPCHURCH 
SELMA — Mr. and Mrs. Bobby 

Johnson Upchurch announce the 
engagement of their daughter, 
Wanda Joyce :Upchurch of Win-
ston-Salem, to James Rothe] 
Jones •II of `Ninston-Saletri, son vr 
the late Mr. and Mrs. Allen P. 
Jones. The wedding is planned for 
May 25. 
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U__church Bobby_ J 408 E Griswald St Selma NC 27576-2364 919-965-2904 
Upchurch Barbara 102 Lake St Shelby NC 28150-3928 704-484-1071 
Upchurch Mike 4964 Moonlite Bay Dr Sherrills Ford NC 28673-9243 704-483-4605 
Upchurch Raymund C Pleasaiii r71 Rr Silci City AA

11 I 910-M3-3136 
Upchurch Don G 140 W Vermont Ave Southern Pines NC 28387-4823 910-692-5956 
Upchurch Jerome 1006 E Moore St Southport NC 28461-3616 910-457-6220 
Upchurch Richard 205 Ne71st St Southport NC 28465.4428 910-278-4052 

AA4,11t 644 i4du I 14 ‘,€,L,2 4e 2,1 Sc--r leirt4 

e;eLtA 44,0)(760-4 
TIA,19 

AA4 6-a-4 

BOBBY JOHNSON
XID 8743
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James Larry Upchurch 15 Sep 1940 Male Johnston Nennie Grace Carroll Thurman Rudolph 

Janice Fay Upchurch 15 Aug 1940 Female Johnston Gypsey Toll Buck 
Wayne Thomas Upchurch 1 9 4 0 Male Johnston Bette Mae Creech Thomas Lloyd 
Randolph Luray Upchurch 24 Nov 1941 Male Johnston Bashey Louise Pittman Joffree Lee 

Edwin Delano Upchurch 1 Feb 1943 Male Johnston Bashley Louise Pittman Joffre Lee 

Martha Louise Upchurch 

Malcom Thurston Upchurch Jr. 
Karren Leigh Upchurch 

Wayne Edward Upchurch 

15 Apr 1944 

27 Jul 1944 

15 Aug 1944 

8 Mar 1949 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Lattice D 

Malcom Thurston 

Bettie Creech 

Margaret Blanche Brown 

Ida Wheeler 

Johnnie Rivers 

Thomas Lloyd 

Robert Ivan 

Sherry Dale Upchurch 1 Jul 1955 Female Johnston Furman Myett Mary Evelyn Buffaloe 

Wanda Joyce Upchurch 28 Feb 1957 Female Johnston Bobby Johnson Emma Jean Henry 
- ---- — 

Milton Jan Upchurch 10 Dec 1957 Male Johnston Fannie Gray Lawhorn Milton Seymour 

Pamela Kay Upchurch 3 Jan 1962 Female Johnston Fannie Gray Lawhorn Milton Semore 

Sonya Lynn Upchurch 12 Feb 1963 Female Johnston Charles Edward Nannie Vee Brown 

Bobby Andrew Upchurch 24 Aug 1967 Male Johnston Emma Jean Henry //‘ Bobby Johnson 

Kenneth Russel Upchurch 25 Aug 1970 Male Johnston Freida Kay Gilbert Kenneth Earl 

Kenneth Russel Upchurch 25 Aug 1970 Male Johnston Kenneth Earl Freida Kay Gilber 

Lonnie Lee Upchurch 31 Jul 1971 Male Johnston Lonnie Jackson Vivian Anne Upchurct 

Daphen Rose Upchurch 18 Sep 1971 Female Johnston Joseph Calvin Shirley Frances Martir 

Deborah Rose Upchurch 30 Jun 1973 Female Johnston Joseph Calvin Shirley Frances Martin 

Kimberly Kaye Upchurch 13 Oct 1973 Female Johnston Freida Kay Gilbert Kenneth Earl 

George Calvin Upchurch 27 Jan 1977 Male Johnston Joseph Calvin Shirley Frances Martin 

Cindy Margaret Upchurch 4 Nov 1977 Female Johnston Gwenovee Creech Milton Jar 
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Robert I Upchurch 

Leo V Upchurch 

Doris Upchurch 
Isaac Upchurch 

Mary L Upchurch 

John H Upchurch 

Peggy Upchurch 

Kathleen Anne Upchurch 
Lea Strickland Upchurch 

William Batts Upchurch 

Bobby Johnson Upchurch 

Bobbie Lee Upchurch 

Charles Edward Upchurch 

John Milton Upchurch 

JOseph Calvin Upchurch 

Eugenia Elizabeth Upchurch 

Linda Faye Upchurch 

Minnie Hazel Upchurch 

Kenneth Earl Upchurch 

Myrtle Joan'n Upchurch 

Milton Jam Upchurch 

Theresa Dale Upchurch 

Wanda Joyce Upchurch 

Esley Upchurch 

James Jeffrey Upchurch 

Betty Jo Upchurch 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Margaret Brown 

Mary Inez Moore 

Derrell M Ray 

Fannie Barbour 

Joseph Leamon Willis 

Lila Mae Blake 

James Wilson Godwin 

John William West 
Thomas Monroe Moore 

Doris Daughtry Speas 

Emma Jean Henry 

Frank Delano Denton 

Nannie B Williams 

Rachel Mae Smith 

Shirley Frances Martin 

Jack Sanders Daughtry 

Frederick Thadeus Allen 

Lacy Glenn Bradley 

Freida Kay Gilbert 

Glenn Thomas Denton 

Gwenovee Creech 

Wayne Thomas Stephenson 

James Rothel Jones II, 

Mary Joan Breland 

Ginny Lou Chamblee 

Herman Richard Barrow 

23 Aug 1947 

5 Dec 1947 

24 Dec 1947 

11 Oct 1947 

23 Apr 1948 

15 May 1948 

10 Feb 1952 

18 Mar 1952 
16 Aug 1953 

7 Nov 1953 

15 May 1955 

6 Jul 1955 

26 Nov 1959 

4 Nov 1964 

23 Jan 1965 

25 Nov 1965 

23 Sep 1966 

19 May 1968 

18 Dec 1968 

17 Oct 1969 

14 Sep 1976 

24 Jun 1979 

25 May 1985 

24 Aug 1985 

18 Oct 1985 

6 Sep 1987 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 
Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 

Johnston 
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Upchurch Gene D 510 N 7th St Mount Vernon IL 62864-3607 618-244-0932 
Upchurch James D 3801 Shiloh Dr Mount Vernon IL 62864-9619 618-244-1253 
Upchurch Richard C 426 South St Pekin IL 61554-5752 309-347-4691 
Upchurch Trucking 1403 Camden St Pekin IL 61554-2215 309-346-4987 
Upchurch Bobby L 11 110 Lancaster Rd Peoria IL 61607 309-699-3035 

BOBBY L
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1[UpcmuRcH JASON 'DANIEL 

181:741:111:014 OM= Ian. 

03/03/1984 

02/27/1985 

MALE 

[MALE 

[PRENDERGAST

PRENDERGAST 

ORANGE 

ORANGE 

BOBBY LEE
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=WAN monicap 
Kentucky, USA Est. 1885-1978 gmcflc 

csaflags 
GA, Dooly Co. ri.Yoobb 

Lamar Co., TX air Paris) 22 MAY 1972 Lamar Co., TX air Paris) rdlemons 

csaflags 

matthews 

Upchurch, Bernice 8 May 1924 

Upchurch, Betty 1872 
Upchurch, Betty OCT 1884 

Upchurch, Billy Jean 1 Jun 1933 

Upchurch, Betty Lou 10 MAR 1932 

.uPchurch, Bobby Lee )1 24 MAR 1909 

Upchurch, Brendia Gail 24 Mar 1970 

Uuchurdi, Burrell 1782 1847 

BOBBY LEE
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Samuel Lafayette Upchurch (Warren) TN. 
Posted by: Rick Lemons Date: August 30, 1999 at 17:34:35 
Looking for info on Samuel Lafayette Upchurch born 5-11-1860 in McMinnville, 
Warren County, Tennessee. Sam died 7-23-1957 in Amarillo, Potter County, 
Texas. I know before coming to Amarillo he lived in Paris, Lamar County, Texas. 
He married Effie May Turner in Paris, Lamar County, Texas on 5-30-1906. 
Children of the couple are Bobby Lee 1' 

b.(3-24-1909) d. 5-22-1972-Paris, Lamar County, Texas, Paralee Dolly, b. 7-6-
1911, Marvin, Lamar County, Texas, Flossie Marie, b. 11-23-1913, Marvin, 

Lamar County, Texas, d. 2-15-1994, Paris, Lamar County, Texas, Irene Monroe, 
b.10-7-1916 at Marvin, Lamar County, Texas, Samuel Lafayette, b. 10-17-
1919 at Marvin, Lamar County, Texas, Curtis Eugene, b. 10-30-1922 at Marvin, 
Lamar County, Texas, Carl Kenneth, b. 6-13-1925 at Lamar County, Texas, d. 
8-22-1996 and Jerry Odell, b.1-12-1927 at Lamar County, Texas, d. 8-6-1951 
at Rochester, Olmead County, Minnesota. Thanks 

Re: Samuel Lafayette Upchurch (Warren) TN. 
Posted by: vera bybee Date: October 27, 1999 at 21:01:56 
In Reply to: Samuel Lafayette Upchurch (Warren) TN. by Rick LemonsHi I have 
reason to believe we are interested in the same Upchurch families. My 
husband,Donnie Bybee's grandmother was Mary Elizabeth Upchurch who married 
Sherrod Bybee. Elizabeth's sister,Mary Lu, married Sherrod's brother, Wilburn. 
It seems there were several Upchurch children, which include Samantha who 
married a Blackburn,Tom,Potter,Martha who married Thomas McDowell. Also a 
sister,Etta who married her nephew,Martha's son Woodard McDowell None of 
this documented by me except Mary Elizabeth and Sherrod Bybee, Mary Lu and 
Wilburn Bybee. However I took a genealogy course at the Amarillo Jr. College 
way back in 1991. I met a Bobby Bayless from Amarillo who said he was 
decedent of Irene Monroe Upchurch Bayless.He told me Samuel Lafayette 
Upchurch married Effie Mae Turner and they were his grandparents. I also have 
in my Upchurch notes about a Lafayette(Fate) who married a Nancy McDowell 
daughter of Martha and Thomas McDowell. Like I said I don't have proof of any 
of this except the Bybee families. Looking forward to hearing from you at my 
email address vjbybee@webtv.net 
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Samuel Lafayette Upchurch Pa rents 

Birth 11 May 1860 in McMinnville, Warren Co, TN Joeseph B Upchurch 

Death 23 Jul 1957 in Amarilla, Potter Co, TX 

1920 Residence 

Age: 60 Justice Precinct 1, Lamar, Texas 

1957 Death 
23 Jul Amarilla, Potter Co, TX 

Age' 97 Age at Death: 97 

Burial 
Amarillo, Potter County, Texas, USA 

do 5 C.: >P to h 1'0'7 

R. Yiet OA -05G IA 

i• 

crL • 54vviti 

No Mother 

Spouse & Children • 

Effie May Turner 
1880-1978 

Private 

Private 

Maggie Upchurch 
1902 -

Bobbie Upchurch 
1909 -

Curtis Eugene Upchurch 
1922-2003 

f-A.7 r TC 4 

A A4 rJ /2 Al E F F.; 

oki X72}.1

A . 

IF Curtis Eugene Upchurch 
Birth 08/22/1922 in Lamar County, Texas, USA 
Death 10/11/2003 in Amarillo, Potter, Texas, USA 

1930 Residence 

Age: 3 

Parents 

Samuel Lafayette Upchurch 
1860- 1957 

Effie May Turner 
1880- 1978 

Spouse & Children • 

Juanita Moore 
1927 -2005 

Private 

Juanita Moore 
Birth 11 Sep 1927 in Denton County, Texas, 
Death 11 Mar 2005 in Amarillo, Randall, Texas 

Precinct 1, Montague, Texas 

1993 Residence 

Age: 66 Amarillo, TX 

.•
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Parents 

No Father 

No Mother 

Spouse & Children • 

Curtis Eugene Upchurch 
1922 -2003 

Private 
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Bobby Rae Upchurch ';'‘ 

G River Upchurch 

Upchurch 

12 Jul 1934 Sampson 

27 Feb 1936 Sampson 

1952 Sampson 

SIIMP50)k) (b 

Marion Upchurch 

Malcoln T Upchurch 

Frances Jeanette Upchurch 
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Paper: Winston-Salem Journal (NC) 
Deceased: UPCHURCH 
Date: January 15, 2008 

Mr. Larry Ray Upchurch, 47, of Winston-Salem died Sunday, Jan. 13, 2008, at his residence. Mr. Upchurch was born April 3, 
1960, in Wayne County. He was preceded in death by his father, Bobby Ray Upchurch. Surviving are his mother, Jean 
Spaugh Upchurch of Winston-Salem; four brothers, Bobby Kearns and wife Sue of Walnut Cove; Ronnie Kearns of Winston-
Salem; Steve Kearns and wife Michelle of Thomasville; and Gary Upchurch and wife Ann of Eden; aunt Winnie Harris and 
husband Jack of Wake Forest; uncle, Marvin Rich of Mount Olive; and several nieces and nephews. The funeral service will be 
conducted at 2 p.m. Thursday, Jan. 17, in the chapel at Gardens of Memory in Walkertown, with the Rev. Bobby Kearns 
officiating. The family will receive friends from 7 to 9 p.m. Wednesday, Jan. 16, at Salem Funeral Home. Online condolences 
may be made at www.salemfh.com. 
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Certif Child's name MD DY MR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 

18235 UPCHURCH BETTY S 4 10 1934 WAYNE DENNY AR RTHA 9 37 1934 

37307 UPCHURCH BETTY F 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA ONA 9 7 1937 

61889 UPCHURCH BEVERLY LYNN 12 18 1963 CMBLD WRAY LILLIE 1963 12 1245 B 1963 2 20 

70828 UPCHURCH BEVERLY GWEN 12 23 1962 WAYNE HAMMOND MARY 1963 1 142 I 1962 2 3 

38369 UPCHURCH BILL B 8 10 1931 WAYNE BLEVINS MARGIE 9 77 1931 

4266 UPCHURCH BIWE H 2 4 1948 CLNTN MARTIN RUBY 9 1948 9 
27126 UPCHURCH 
70119 UPCHURCH 

BIWE 
BIWE L 

6 
9 

6 
22 

1937 WAYNE SLAGLE 
1947 WAYNE FIER CY 

GIRT1E 
EVA 

9 55 
141 

1937 
1947 9 

48046 UPCHURCH BLANCHE V 8 25 1941 MCCRK DISHMAN MINNIE 97 1941 9 

37306 UPCHURCH BOBBIE R 7 5 1937 WAYNE MORRIA CtME 9 75 1937 
57656 UPCHURCH 
86745 UPCHURCH 
38545 UPCHURCH 

BOBBIE 
BOBBIE 
BOEJBY 

S 
G Al 
RAY 4 

10 
12 

9 

14 
21 
23 

1961 BRECK MILLER 
1947 WAYNE BRAKE 
1972 PLSKI BATES 

THERESA 
VELA 
MARY 1972 10 

116 
174 
78 S 

1961 
1947 
1972 

9 
9 
1 2 

39417 UPCHURC4-I BOBBY GALE 10 4 NAOMI 1972 10 79 S 1972 1 13 1972 BRECK ROBERTS 
71825 UPCHURCH BOBBY J 9 19 1951 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA 144 1951 9 
10266 UPCHURCH 
11792 UPCHURCH 
22685 UPCHURCH 
53259 UPCHURCHHURCH 

BONNIE 
BONNIE 
BONNIE 
BONNIE 

L 
G 
J 

3 
1 
4 

10 

17 
30 
19 
12 

1931 CLNTN BURRS 
1925 CLNTN MCKINLEY 
1937 WAYNE KENNEDY 
1927 WAYNE ABBOTT 

ELVA 
IDA 
BEDA 

9 

9 

21 
24 
46 

107 

1931 
1925 
1937 
1927 

9 

9 
56397 UPCHURCH BONNIE B 7 1 1925 RUSEL BROWN MARY 113 1943 9 
90453 UPCHURCH BONNIE JEWEL 12 28 1935 WAYNE SLAGLE MOWE 1992 2 184 1992 26 3 
33896 UPCHURCH BRADLEY THOMAS 7 29 1991 PLSKI LUELLEN DONNA 1991 8 68 J 1991 1 8 
5293 UPC FIURCH BRANDON RYAN 2 11 1979 PLSKI UPC HURCH AUTUMN 1979 2 11 L 1979 1 20 

38791 UPCHURCH BRANDON OAK 9 12 1985 PLSKI COWAN WILMA 1985 10 78 J 1985 1 8 
8490 UPCHURCH BRENDA SUE 1965 E 3 16 1965 CLNTN BEATY GLENDA 3 17 R 1965 2 22 

51454 UPCHURCH BRENDA E 5 13 1943 CLNTN NEAL SARAH 103 1943 9 
54271 UPCHURCH BRENDA L 8 19 1939 WAYNE CRABTREE LORENE 9 109 1939 
23279 UPCHURCH BR IAN NA MASH EA 5 31 1994 PLSKI CLARK MELISSA 1994 6 47 A 1994 2 6 

'17771 UPCHURCH BR ITANY AARON 5 6 1983 PLSKI BROWN BEVERLY 1983 5 36 L 1983 2 13 
29062 UPCHURCH 
39649 UPCHURCH 

BRITTANY 
BRITTANY 

NICOLE 
NICOLE 

6 
9 

29 
22 

1984 MDCRK SCARBROUGH 
1989 PLSKI CLARK 

NANCY 
MELISSA 

1984 
1989 

7 
10 

5 
809 

G 
A 

1984 
1989 

2 
2 

31 
11 

38119 U CH PCHIP BROOKE NICOLE 9 4 1981 PLSKI WALLEN PHYWS 1981 9 77 A 1981 2 17 
33275 UPCHURCH BROOKLYN DAWNYALE 9 6 1988 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1988 9 67 F 1988 2 16 
92705 UPCHURCH BUEL E 3 13 1924 CLNTN CRAFT OWE 196 1955 9 

C22740 UPC
11892 UPCHURCH 

CALVIN 
CAMMIE 

B 
LYNN 

12 
3 

30 
7 

1924 WAYNE RAMSER LUCY 
SARAH 1970 4 

46 
24 F 

1925 
1970 

9 
2 13 1970 BRECK ROBERTS 
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1 3 1 992 
Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name X3ther's Na:-.e 

Audrey Edna Upchurch 25-Jun-32 Male Cass Louis Algon Upchurch Edna Elena Mildre 

Kilgore 

Cathy Arline Upchurch 23-Mar-54 Female Cass Louis Algon Upchurch Edna Kilgore 

Patsy Upchurch 26-Feb-49 Female Cass Louis Algon Upchurch Edna Ellena Kilgore 

Paul Howard Upchurch 19-Nov-46 Male Cass Louis Algon Upchurch Edna Elar.a M Kilgore 

Thomas Sherwood Earl Upchurch 12-Jan-41 Male Cass Louis Algon Upchurch Edna Elena Mildre 

Kilgore 

Bobby Ray Upchurch 4\ 29-Jan-70 Male Tarrant Louis R Upchurch Billie Lorene King 

"Lewis Kenneth Upchurch 22-Fcb-34 Male Cass Louis Upchurch Edna Kilgore 
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N 1311u-4s 
1:p:14.164 Cagle 10 Nov 1926 Female Gaston 

Katherine Gail Alexander 1 Apr 1947 Female Gaston 

.Sadie Elizabeth Cooke 21 Sep lUtt9 Female Gaston 

tieptidnie Mfa Moore 2 Jul 1990 Female Gaston 

Upchurch 

Dorothy C Upchurch 

Frederick Earl Upchurch Jr. 

Bobby Ray Upchurch-

Bruce Edward Upchurch 

Susan Helen Upchurch 

Steven Allan Upchurch 

Margaret Evelyn Upchurch 

Mary Margaret Upchurch 

Rhonda Gail Upchurch 

William Markus Upchurch 

Thomas Edward Upchurch Jr. 

Upchurch 

Allen H Cagle 

Paul G Alexander 

Frank Patton Cooke Jr. 

Mark Avery Moore 

Ethel D Upchurch 

Dorothy C Upchurch 

Margaret Evelyn Upchurch 

Norma Sue Upchurch 

24 Nov 1924 

20 Jul 1930 

17 Mar 1950 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Gaston 

Gaston 

Gaston 

Wm 0 Upchurch 

Robt Forest Upchurch 

Frederick E Upchurch 

V Annie Huss 

Esther Mcarver 

Juanita P Bonatiel 

22 Aug i 95 i Male GliSi(X1 Millard u Upchurch Ras M Hectgepath 

14 May 1953 Male Gaston Thomas E Upchurch Ruby H Buchanan 

22 Apr 1954 Female Gaston Fred Earl Upchurch Margaret Dunn 

21 May 1954 Male Gaston Thomas E Upchurch Ruby Helen Buchanan 

13 Apr 1955 Female Gaston Fred Earl Upchurch Margaret Dunn 

19 Feb 1956 Female Gaston William Oliver Upchurch Ruby Mae Wells 

3 Sep 1956 Female Gaston Robert Gail Upchurch Betty Lou Meeks 

16 Oct 1959 Male Gaston Wm Oliver Upchurch Ruby Mae Wells 

2 Apr 1960 Male Gaston Thomas E Upchurch Doris Ann Taylor 

9 Mar 1970 Male Gaston Karen Dawn Lindsey 

N 

C 

13.;:gri+s -55 eP r6A,50,0 0 A) .5 c 

Aobert Scott Tackett 

Jessica Lynn Thomas 

Brittany Joann Masters 
.Jerenr; Lca Masters 

Rebecca Gouet Upchurch 

Kim Fairby Upchurch 

Randy Kent Upchurch 

Kelly Griffin Upchurch 

Ireland Stanfield Upchurch II, 

Hugh Phillip Upchurch III, 

Stewart Alan Upchurch 

Bobby Ray Upchurch Jr. 

Thomas Shade Upchurch Jr. 

Christina Marie Upnhtirch 

11 Mar 1977 Male Onslow 

24 Sep 1989 Female Onslow 

7 Mar 1993 Female Onslow 
16 Mar 1991 Male Onslow 

3 Feb 1947 Onslow 

18 Aug 1956 Onslow 

19 Jun 1959 Onslow 

5 Aug 1960 Onslow 

13 Sep 1963 Ons!cw 

7 Jul 1971 Onslow 

11 Dec 1971 Onslow 

8 Mar 1972 Onslow 

25 Sep 1976 Male Onslow 

10 Aug 1931 Female onslow 

Roger Dale Tackett 

Michael Leslie Thomas 

Jeffery Lac Masters 
Jeffery Lee Masters 

Sidney Arthur Upchurch 

Robert Kenneth Upchurch 

Robert Kenneth Upchurch Jr 

Ireland Stanfield Upchurch 

ireianci Stanfield Upchurch 

Hugh Phillip.-Upchurch Jr. 

Larry Caul Upchurch 

Belinda Carol Upchurch 

Dawn Deanna Upchurch 

Rosemary Louise Upchurch 
Rosemary Louise Upchurch 

Bobby Ray Upchurch --- 

Thomas  Shade Upchurch Vickie Lynn Booth 

Freddie Deane Upchurch Nanette Corinne Connor 
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'Robert Scott Tackett 11 Mar 1977 Male Onslow Roger Dale Tackett Belinda Carol Upchurch 

Jessica Lynn Thomas 24 Sep 1989 Female Onslow Michael Leslie Thomas Dawn Deanna Upchurch 

Brittany Joann Masters 7 Mar 1993 Female Onslow Jeffery Lee Masters Rosemary Louise Upchurch 
Jeremy Lee Masters 16 Mar 1991 Male Onslow Jeffery Lee Masters Rosemary Louise Upchurch 

Rebecca Gouet Upchurch 3 Feb 1947 Onslow Sidney Arthur Upchurch 

Kim Fairby Upchurch 18 Aug 1956 Onslow Robert Kenneth Upchurch 

Randy Kent Upchurch 19 Jun 1959 Onslow Robert Kenneth Upchurch Jr • 

Kelly Griffin Upchurch 5 Aug 1960 Onslow Ireland Stanfield Upchurch 

Ireland Stanfield Upchurch II, 

Hugh Phillip Upchurch III, 

Stewart Alan Upchurch 

13 Sep 1963 

7 Jul 1971 

11 Dec 1971 

Onslow 

Onslow 

Onslow 

Ireland Stanfield Upchurch 

Hugh Phillip Upchurch Jr. 

Larry Caul Upchurch 

Bobby Ray Upchurch Jr. 8 Mar 1972 Onslow Bobby Ray Upchurch L5 PS3 

Thomas Shade Upchurch Jr. 25 Sep 1976 Male Onslow Thomas Shade Upchurch Vickie Lynn Booth 

Christina Marie Upchurch 19 Aug 1981 Female Onslow Freddie Deane Upchurch Nanette Corinne Connor 
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Dwight Upchurch 

FORT WORTH — Dwight UPI 
church, a retired supervisor for the 
Union Equity Co-Operative 4 7
change, died Friday at a Granbury 
hospital. He was 62. 

Graveside service will be at 1,1 
a.m. Monday in Bluebonnet Hill's 
Memorial Park. Bluebonnet Hills 
Funeral Home is in charge of of 
rangements. Visitation is from 3 io 
4:30 p.m. today at the funeral home., 

Mr. Upchurch was born in Clip- 
ton, Okla., and lived in Fort Worth 
for 24 years. 

Survivors: Wife, Jo Alice Upchurch of 
Granbury; two sons, Dwight Upchurch of 
Springtown and Tracy Upchurch of Sail:-
navr, stepson, Brian Epperson of Overtdn; 
two stepdaughters, Cheryl Stevenson and 
Kay Post, both of Salida, Colo.; three 
brothers, Dale Upchurch and Ray Up-
church, both of Clinton, Okla., and J . 
Upchurch of Bowie; five sisters, Dortha 
Woodall of Otterville, Mo., Ernestine Mor-
rison of Bowie, Bobbie James of Clinton, 
Ellen Phillips of Dumas and June Barton 
of Mobile, Ala.; 12 grandchildren; and twb 
great-grandchildren. 
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16. L. B. Upchurch 'Me" (Inez Upchurch, John Porter) was born on 13 May 1928 in , Fentress, Tennessee. 

Birth date may have been 13 May or 14 Mar (like his death date)? Birth year may have been 1928 or PLEASE NOTE: LB Upchurch is 

still living in 2014. thank you !! 
1929? 
1987 History of Fentress Co, TN states: L.B. was the son of Tna/Inez Upchurch and Palmer Williams 

and was adopted by his maternal grandparents Porter and Pansy Delk Upchurch. 

His name may be L. B. or Elbe, as it appeared in 1930 census; i.e. Elbe Williams. 

L. B. Upchurch married Madge Charlene Crabtree daughter of John Calvin Crabtree and Mertie May 

Upchurch on 26 Apr 1947 in Roswell, Walker, Georgia. Madge was born on 31 May 1930 in , Fentress, 

Tennessee. She died on 13 Mar 2010 in Knoxville, Knox, Tennessee. She was buried on 16 Mar 2010 in 

Sharp Place Cemetery, Sharp Place, Fentress, Tennessee. 

Obituary in The Fentress Courier 24 Mar 2010 -- Madge Charlene Upchurch, age 79, of Jamestown, 

passed away Saturday, March 13, 2010 at U. T. M edical Center. Mrs. Upchurch was born May 31, 1930 

in Fentress County. She was a homemaker. Mrs. Upchurch is survived by husband, L.B. Upchurch of 

Jamestown; five daughters, Bobbie Davis and husband Bill of Glen Campbell, PA, Jean Beaty and 

husband David, Lynn Beaty, Kathy Beaty and husband Charles and Sheila Beaty and husband Willard 

all of Jamestown; son, Boyd Mitchell Upchurch of Jamestown; thirteen grandchildren; twenty-eight great-

grandchildren; one great-great-grandchild; two sisters, Vee Taubert of Dayton, OH and Maxine Brenner 

of Palatka, FL; and sister-in-law, Janice Delk of Jamestown. Mrs. Upchurch was preceded in death by 

father, John Cal Crabtree; mother, M ertie Mae (Upchurch) Crabtree; son, John Michael Upchurch; 

grandson, Paul Daniel Beaty; and brother, Kenneth Crabtree. Funeral services were held Tuesday, 

March 16, 2010 at 11:00 a.m. in the Chapel of Jennings Funeral Home with Bro. Bill Davis officiating 

Burial followed in the Sharp Place Cemetery. Pallbearers included Christopher Upchurch, Richard Beaty, 

Michael Beaty, Sam Gibson, Andy Marsh, Kenny Marsh, Jacob Beaty and Brandon Beaty. Jennings 

Funeral Home of Jamestown, Tennessee was in charge of services. L. B. Upchurch and_ Madge had the fallowing children: 

▪ . 32 F i Pamela Lynn Upchurch 
33 F 4. ii Carolyn Jean Upchurch 

34 F iii. Bobbie Sue Upchurch 
Bobbie married Bill Davis . Bill was born on 

was born on 30 Aug 1941. 

was born on 14 Jun 1948. oba--:

was born on 14 Jan 1947 in , Fentress, Tennessee.,.9" :'..-LI
12 Jan 1942 in Pontiac, Oakland, Michigan. 

• 35 F 4.1 iv. Kathy Jonell Upchurch was born on 22 Apr 1956. 
36 M v. John Michael Upchurch was born on 22 Nov 1956 in , Fentress, Tennessee. He 

died on 25 Jan 1957 in , Fentress, Tennessee. He was buried about 27 Jan 1957 in Upchurch Cemetery, Pall 
Mall, Fentress, Tennessee. 

+ 37 F vi Sheila Gail Upchurch was born on 2 May 1958. 
38 M vii. Boyd Mitchell Upchurch was born on 12 May 1959 in Fentress, Tennessee. 

BOBBY SUE
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L. B. and Madge Upchurch 

Madge Charlene Crabtree was born on 
May 31, 1930, and was the daughter of John 
Cal Crabtree and Merde Mae Upchurch 
Crabtree. Her father was born April 20, 1908, 
in Fentress County, TN, and her mother was 
born August 19, 1910, in KY. They were 
married May 28, 1929. 

Madge's brother and sisters are: Kenneth, 
Maxine and Veleska. 

Madge married L.B. Upchurch who was 
born May 13, 1929, in Fentress County. 

L.B. was the son of Ina Upchurch and 
Palmer Williams and was adopted by his 
maternal grandparents Porter and Pansy 
Delk Upchurch. 

L.B. and Madge were married April 26, 
1947. Their children are: Bobby Suet born 
Jan. 14, 1951; Carolyn Jean, born June 14, 
1948; Pamela Lynn, born Aug. 30, 1941; 
Kathy Jonell, born April 22, 1956; Sheila 
Gayle, born May 25, 1958; Boyd Mitchell, 
born May 12, 1959; and John Michael, born 
Nov. 22, 1956. John Michael died 6 days after 
birth. 

Bobby Sue is a teacher in Pennsylvania. 
Carolyn Jean is going to school to be a 

beautician. 
Lynn is a housewife. 
Sheila Gayle works in a factory. 
Mitchell is unable to work. 
Agile children attended York Elementary 

School. 
L.B. is now working at Walter Dimensions 

where he has been employed for 34 years. 
Madge's father died December 4, 1938, and 

Merde Mae, her mother, died Nov. 27, 1979, 
and they were both buried at Sharp Ceme-
tery. 

by Stacey Beaty 
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Bobby Van UPCHURCH(630) was born 2 August 1940 in Benton, 
Yazoo County. On 23 December 1962 in Orlando, Florida, he married 
Patricia Ann KIK K LAND, who was born ii January 1947 in Apopka, 
Florida. Bobby Van had three children born in Orlando, Florida: Rebecca 
LecAnn UPCHURCH born 6 June 1964 and married Thomas James WADE 
on 14 October 1983; Robin Michelle UPCHURCH born 12 September 1971; 
and Lori Renee UPC gig? c H born 17 January 1977. .Bobby Van is presently 
living in Yazoo City. 

BOBBY VAN
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Emmie Carolyn Upchurch 

Hurley Lee Upchurch 

Bobby Wayne Upchurch -;\-

20 Feb 1926 

19 Jan 1950 

1 May 1952 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

James F Upchurch 

Dennis Upchurch 

Early G Upchurch 

Bessie V Baker 

Maggie Senter 

Nellie G Kirby 

Dennis Junior Upchurch 12 Jul 1952 Male Surry Dennis B Upchurch Maggie J Senter 

James F Upchurch 4 Dec 1953 Male Surry Lillie M Upchurch 

Frances Dione Upchurch 4 Apr 1957 Female Surry Kenneth W Upchurch Shirley Jean Self 

Deborah Jean Upchurch 20 Mar 1958 Female Surry Kenneth W Upchurch Shirley J Self 

Ricky Dean Upchurch 11 Oct 1958 Male Surry John B Upchurch Vera Sue Cox 

Kathy Denise Upchurch 27 Jan 1959 Female Surry Early G Upchurch Nellie G Kirby 
Vickie Lynn Upchurch 30 Aug 1962 Female Surry James R Upchurch Maggie A Haynes 

Donna K Upchurch 24 Apr 1963 Female Surry Kenneth W Upchurch Shirley J Self 
Regina Kay Upchurch 31 Jul 1964 Female Surry Bernard Upchurch Inez L Hawks 

James M Upchurch 4 Jun 1965 Male Surry James R Upchurch Maggieleane Haynes 

Gregory Lee Upchurch 13 Jul 1965 Male Surry Roger Lee Upchurch Wilma L Edmonds 

Jimmie Lane Upchurch 20 Nov 1965 Male Surry Bernard A Upchurch Inez L Hawks 

James M Upchurch 19 Jan 1966 Male Surry Early G Upchurch Nellie G Kirby 

Sharonette D Upchurch 30 Dec 1966 Female Surry Wm E Upchurch Karen D Lindsay 
Sharon Lynn Upchurch 19 Jan 1967 Female Surry Bernard A Upchurch Ines L Hawks 
Brain Edwin Upchurch 13 Jun 1968 Male Surry William Elmer Upchurch Karen Dawn Lindsay 
Christina Leigh Upchurch 

Shannon D A Upchurch 

James Bradley Upchurch 

29 Apr 1969 

19 May 1969 

21 Aug 1969 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Roger Lee Upchurch 

Gleathern R Upchurch 

Dennis J Upchurch 

Wilma Lee Edmonds 

Mary Jane Snyder 

Frances K Norman 
Jeffery Allen Upchurch 1 Jul 1970 Male Surry Bernard A Upchurch Inez L Hawks 
Scotty Lee Upchurch 1 Oct 1970 Male Surry Linda S Upchurch 

Stephanie Marie Upchurch 3 Jul 1971 Female Surry Dennis J Upchurch Frances Kay Norman 

Kevin Lee Upchurch 24 Aug 1972 Male Surry Hurley Lee Upchurch Trudy Diane Gardner 

Melissa Lynette Upchurch 4 Sep 1972 Female Surry Dennis Junior Upchurch Frances Kay Norman 

Eddie Ray Upchurch 23 Sep 1972 Male Surry Gleathenn R Upchurch Mary Jane Snyder 

Heather Lea Upchurch 27 Jan 1981 Female Surry Herley Lee Upchurch Tommy Lea Melton 

Amanda Lynn Upchurch 28 Aug 1981 Female Surry Wayne Douglas Upchurch Carolyn Jeanette Spencer 

Justin Lee Upchurch 24 Oct 1987 Male Surry Hurley Lee Upchurch Tammy Lea Melton 

Gregory Taylor Upchurch 

Jordan Lee Upchurch 

Chelsey Kaytlin Upchurch 

17 May 1989 

20 Nov 1990 

24 Feb 1991 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Gregory Lee Upchurch Tonya Cheree Myers 

Eddie Ray Upchurch Amy Leigh Puckett 

Kevin Lee Upchurch Wendy Michelle Simons 

Melissa Lynette Upchurch 

Jordan Taylor Upchurch 

Jenna Lea Upchurch 

Gregory Walter Vincent Upchurch 

22 Oct 1991 

8 Jun 1992 

6 Jul 1993 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Hurley Lee Upchurch Tammy Lea Melton 

James Michael Upchurch Pamela Jane Leach 

BOBBY WAYNE



98(3N1 bt) ki//ve u 

C wl I✓4RgiAc-t-75- 5 sae 
J F Upchurch 

Wm Upchurch 

Mamie Upchurch 

Earlie Upchurch 

Wayne Upchurch 

James Raleigh Upchurch 
Ray Upchurch 

Bernard Arwood Upchurch 

Brenda Fay Upchurch 

Carolyn Ruth Upchurch 

Glathorn Ray Upchurch 

Dennis Junior Upchurch 

Bobby Wyne Upchurch, 

Harley Lee Upchurch 

Kathy Denise Upchurch 

Frances Diane Upchurch 

Lillie Mae Upchurch 
Deborah Jean Upchurch 
Herley Lee Upchurch 

Juanita Lynn Upchurch 

Vickie Lynn Upchurch 

Regina Kay Upchurch 

Cathy Elaine Upchurch 
Kenneth Clayton Upchurch 

James Michael Upchurch 

Gregory Lee Upchurch 

Mary Jane Upchurch 

Shannon Dee Ann Upchurch 

Christine Leigh Upchurch 

Gleathern R Upchurch 

Kevin Lee Upchurch 

Sharon Lynne Upchurch 

James Michael Upchurch 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

2005- p Ay C 

Lavadia Caudle 31 May 1904 Surry 

Demy Lowe 22 Oct 1908 Surry 

Chrisey Potts 22 Mar 1941 Surry 

Nellie Derby 3 Apr 1944 Surry 

Peggy Lawrence 19 Sep 1957 Surry 

Maggielaine Haynes 9 May 1960 Surry 

Hazel Tate 13 May 1963 Surry 

Inez Hawks 28 Sep 1963 Surry 

Wade F Tate 3 Nov 1964 Surry 

James Robt Hodges 26 Jan 1968 Surry 

Mary Jane Snyder. 13 Jun 1968 Surry 

Frances Kay Norman 20 Sep 1969 Surry 

Billie Arlene Spencer 29 Jan 1971 Surry 

Trudy Diane Gardner 25 Feb 1972 Surry 

Philip Wayne Edmonds 9 Aug 1975 Surry 

Kenneth Alan Burford 

Lonnie Junior Danley 

Charlie Burns Butcher Jr 

Tammy Lee Melton 

Peter Ray Pinkerton 

Adrian Thomsa Grider 

• 

23 Dec 1976 

25 Dec 1976 

27 May 1978 

6 Jan 1979 

31 Mar 1979 

10 Nov 1980 

Surry 
Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 

Michael Keith Wood 9 Oct 1981 Surry 

Delbert Wayne Mchone 3 Jul 1982 Surry 

Carolyn Faye Puckett 6 Aug 1982 Surry 

Sharon Lynne Cole 3 Mar 1984 Surry 

Tonya Cheree Myers 11 Oct 1986 Surry 

Junior Ernest Haynes Jr. 13 Feb 1987 Surry 
Garland Bruce Hall 21 Mar 1987 Surry 

William Michael Payne 8 Aug 1987 Surry 

Vergie Nmn Richardson 18 Nov 1990 Surry 

Wendy Michelle Simons 

Joe Wayne Wingo 

Pamela Jane Leach 

14 Jan 1991 

14 Feb 1992 

28 Aug 1992 

Surry 

Surry 

Surry 


